Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

ZETXRAI UER&EHZOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

PLK-J6040R

=] R CONTENTS Page

% 7S 1 57 CONSHTUCHON ++#++#*+# "+ #e st emeemsenaeae et s et e e a e 1
. N & Bg % (1) Arm bed & it'S aCCESSOMES (1) +wrrrrr-rrrrrrrrrrsrrrnamrrnarreieeeinns, 2
X K B & (2 Arm bed & it's aCCESSOrEs (2) -++wrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrmrrrrrneraeineeaaan 4
@ PN & Bg % (3) Arm bed & it's aCCESSOries (B) - +wrrrrrrrrrrrrrmrmrrrrnarrreeaaaa 6
PN T Bg % (4) A bed & it'S aCCESSOMES (4) ++rwwrr-rrrrrrrrrrsmrrnsmrrnnrreaeeeins, 8
e LY s 1 SEWING MECHANISM ©##++###x+ s s rrrsssssrs st 10
FOAILTFU L ME Digital tenSion MEChANISM *++«#«+++xrrrssssrrrssainrsssiitss 12
PR -TJAN KB Presser bar lifting mechanism & Wiper mechanism ««-«+««+wxeeeeeeeeees 14
A * & 1 1 Hook SAAIE MECNANISIY -+ ++++++rr+ssrrrrereerrrreeeaimrteee s 16
% 29)] Y s 1 Thread trimming MECRANISM -+ +++xwssererssseissssisssiss, 18
X-Y F—7T )L# & (1) X-Y table MEChANISIM (1) -+rerrrerrerrarrerraiaiaiaii 20
[M] X-Y F—JJL# # (2)  XYtablemechanism (2) -, 22
IN] F % v F > 4 % B Jigeectsystom 24
[P] B2 # B & B % Cable component & Pneumatic Cotrol Unit +++«+++++++++x+ssseswesrsiiens 2%
Q] # i 1 ¥ Oillubrication mechanism « e 28
[RI F — T b B fF Table&StaNd v 30
1 B = IACCESSOMIES -+ ++++rvrreesrmrrereeasrssee e ettt e s et e e e s et e et e e 32
A F 2 32 8 — vy OPHON PAIS ++++ v r et 34

* 2| [UGEX -+ eesereeesememameeee e e e ee et 36

P-264 201709




HaI—FDREFERK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ERSI—FIZDLYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BaZIEXSNAIE S, BMma—FEEHMLELTZEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— IR
Sewing machine parts
— HERT
Sewing machine model
— B4 — {4 — W
Model No. Specification Description

| | |

— e . .
(Standafdnlgarts) M AN AN
1 2) 3 4 (%) (6) M (8 9
£@/ME ) M 0

Common Parts

] | [ ]

TR (1) T4 (2) m

— Specification(1) — Specification(2) “— Description

HB/NER SR
—— Common parts

2%
L— Sewing machine parts
1§Ij — PLK-J &5
Example PLK-J Series
— PLK-J6040R  — j&i# — by Th—
Standard Top cover

I I I I
(s® ) [M|[J][6][O]|A]|O]|6]|0]]O

1) 2 3) 4) (5) (6) @) (8) 9)
%s@m@m) MI19||5||0[[01][9]]0]]2 1
ommon Parts

| | [ |

UM M5 FORSS NARMRILE
— Screw size M5 “~— Length of — Hexagon socket head cap screw
screw 8

2. ZEEI—/IZDLV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEI—IMWIC* BE0HLMEARIE. IR, TEGEDEREBEAHYET DT, EXDBICIFISHERAORSZD
HEFSLAEDOETIEIZELY,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

F—RRBICOVTOKER AL, TOMENARIIERAIN-HERLAZRLET,
H-OTREICHT-2GE . BEOBENTHNL1=0D. BUDOEEBLNDOIKIET
FERINTVWSIGEELRHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



ERERK

CONSTRUCTION
RIATHE
Cotton stand
IOUEEER

Sewing machine head

BEARIL
Operation panel

F—TIL

Table & stand g
‘/,/’/(\\\ \

</g 21 0

Control box

TYRRAYF
Foot switch

1 : FigNo.DIRBLTLRWER G IFBEERTIIET D LIIHEF A EYMITZIELLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

1 PLK-J6040R



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

AIRBERR (1)




[BI1ZX{KBERA)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
B 101 MJ60A1339 X=YHN = B X=Y Gover (left)- -« --r-rnrrrrmerernnaaees 1
Y% B 102 M90503036 pbaz*:j MBEXT0: s rrreer ey Truss screw MBX10 s eerrrrnereennnenns 3
B 103 MJ60A2339 X=YHN = T X=Y cover (upper): - e rrarraraes 1
B 104 MJ60A4339 X=YHN = Y0 X=Y cover (rear)-- -« -rsrerrerereeaeaen, 1
B 105 MJ60A0416 UG Ao Rubber plate A -« rrrrrrrareaeii. 3
Y% B 106 M90403036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrorr et Truss screw M4X8 - s rrenerennnnnnn, 52
% B 107 MO4008017  HITAYHYR MAXG- - == v vvmeeeneeees Safety socket bolt MAXG« -+« - -----x-- 1
B 108 M98002031 AR IR e ree e Stripper bolt- -« rrr e 4
B 109 M90825050 Jﬂ-’b’* Brrr i e Small washer 8+ -+ rrreerreneniiin, 8
B 110 MJ60A2601 X=YAN=P)YFAR EG e eeeee e X-Y cover adapter (left): -« =+-rrernrns 1
B 111 MJ60A1416 UGB Rubber plate B+« rrrreremreieaen. 2
B 112 MJ60A3339 X=YHN = QL oerrrree i X=Y cover (front)--«----rrrrmerrrneraanes 1
Y% B 113 M90422050 :l-lj-’j]’* Y D Small washer 4-++-rrreeereinaiian. 10
Y% B 114 M91007045 Fyh MAeeeeeeee NUt M4 errrmmrrrmme e 10
* B 115 M95053021  BYhHTHYHR IR MEXG: -« vvvereeeeess Socket bolt MEXB+ -« -+« +«+xxerereeeese 1
B 116 MJ60A0339 X=YHN =H39T 3% e X=Y cover assy (right)- ===+« rerrerenns 1
B 117 MJ60A1601 X=YAN =P AR 3% e X-Y cover adapter (right)- ===+ -=erreees 1
B 118 MJ60A0567 TUEST I Fa=T e Flexible tube - s rreerernnreiinn, 1
B 119 MJ60A1780 BRI Holder: -« s rreerennniiiiii i 2
% B 120 M91071004 SW-MW7FYAFARY MAX: -+ -vvvvvees SW-MW pan screw M4X8: -« vrrvrrerns 4
B 121 MJ60A1422 ARG e CONNEGEOF -+ * s rrrmrrranre e raneeas 2
B 122 MJ60A0601 REGLINIDL F B PR Connector bracket:--«r -=rrrrmererneess 1
B 123 M95025045 OYRGFYR o eeeeeeee NUE: s s rerrsranrsraarsraansraansraans 2
Y B 124 M95001047 THYR MBv v e Tonut MBerererrerare e 2
* B 125 M95003021  BYAITFYFR IS MEXT2- - vvrmereneness Socket bolt MEX12+++x+xerereereeens 2
B 126 MJ60B1601 REGLINIDL X B PR Connector bracket: -«  -=rrrrmrrerneess 1
B 127 MJ60A7339 FNURYIRIN = Print circuit board box cover:::====srrr++ 1
B 128 MJ60A1742 VT L TR RPN AN GOVEF® +* v rrmrrraneeraneesaneenas 1
% B 129 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA™Y" MAX10- - - vrreeeeeese SW—PW pan screw M4X10: -+« xeeeee 5
B 130 MJ60A0696 3\"1\‘37'?“‘7’77\ .............................. Print circuit board box = =+ s rreereaann 1
B 131 MJ60A2476 AN =R e Spacer boltr -« rrrrr 5
B 132 MJ60AS8339 N = COVer "  rrre et i 1
B 133 M95009021  OYAYTFYFA IS MEXB:- - vvvereereenen Socket bolt MBX8:+«+ v xxvreeeeenes 2
B 134 MJ60B3339 7_Lj],\‘_ ............................... AFM COVEr®*** s e reanransenanns 2
B 135 MJ60A 1500 I Lty ¢)33.5 ........................... Rubber plug ¢)33.5 ...................... 1
B 136 MJ60A4476 AN =R e Spacer boltr -« rrrrr 4
B 137 MJ60A5339 T=LYDAUN = e COVEr " ettt i 1
Y% B 138 M91400010 pﬂ-a*:/‘ MAXE +rrrerernnr i, Countersunk screw M4X8: -« rreervrennn 9
B 139 MJ60A0799 ;';4—,3.*},{/)1 'J}:/III ............................ Stiffening plate (Fear) - - =rrrrerreraneenns 1
B 140 MJ60A0161 .7577'.41)1 ................................ Stiffening plate (back) = rrreerrraernnnes 1
Y% B 141 M90991002 ta*:/ MAXT2 e er s e Flat screw M4X12:++-crrreeninnnnnnnnn, 3
Y B 142 M91182080 y ¢)11.8 ............................... Rubber plug ¢)11.8 ...................... 1
B 143 MJ60A0830 AU B e Face COVer - - rrrrrrrranrerannerainenas 1
B 144 MJ60A0691 T REYR e Gasket " s rrrrrrr i 1
¥ B 145 MB62A4601 R e e Adapters -« rerrmrar 2
Y B 146 M90421050 AR 4o Large washer 4-« -« rxerorrreraenann, 2
Y B 147 M94002017 TITAVIIE MAXB v vvrvreeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -« revrrenrres 1
B 148 MJ60A0849 AN = MoOtOr COover: - rrrrrrrsrrrsseeiinnnnns 1

K ENFPLK-GB030RILBERRERLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 3 PLK-J6040R



AKER (2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

104
103

@//1 05




[CI&AKEIfR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Y% C 101 M90990002 ta*:j MAXE -+ rrrrrener it Flat screw M4X8: -+ reerrrnereinnann, 45
C 102 MJ60A0470 AN LR e Slide plate:- -« - rrrrrararar 1
C 103 MJ60A0472 AN LR e Slide plate:- -« = e rrrmrarar s 1
¥ C 104 M90605010  #54Y" 2/32(56)X2.8:+«++wrevrrrreerens Countersunk screw 2/32(56)X2.87+ -+~ 2
Y% C 105 MS02A1101 LG P22 e Needle plate 922+« - rrerererereenns 1
C 106 MJ60A3429 PHIHF) D-ovrrrrrr e Bracket Drrrrerrrrerrrnerinnniinann, 1
% C 107 M95005017  EIT4YHYh MEXT0- - -vveeeeemmeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10+- -« -x -+ 62
Y% C 108 M90511050 SR N R G Large washer 5 rrrrerrarenennns 74
Y% C 109 MA20A0361 LA GRFY e L—type bracket- - s i 5
c 110 MJ60A2758 YYIHTFT 79k EFY-vveeee e Bracket (left)-««---rrromrermeeraans, 1
* C 111 M94001017 TITAVTIF MAX10- - v vveeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10+- -+ +-xvrererene 4
* C 112 M95002017  EIFAYHYR MEXT2: - evreereneeeenen Safety socket bolt M5X12+ -+« -x-xno--. 18
C 113 MJ60A1429 BHINFH Brrrrrrrreriee e Bracket Brrrrerrrrerrrneniinniinann, 2
¥ C 114 ME60A0361 LIl e L—type bracket:- ==« s rrrraeiiiiaaa, 1
C 115 MJ60A4429 BYIHFY Ervvvrrrreii Bracket Er-reerrreerrrneniiaininn, 1
C 116 MJ60A0429 BHIRFH Acverrrree Bracket Arrreerrrrerrenen i, 1
c 117 MJ60A1758 HHINTH T Iryb 3F o Bracket (right)- -« -rrerrerrernraennnans 1
C 118 MJ60A2429 BHINFH G Bracket Grrvrrrrrrrrrrnerennniiinnnnn, 1
% C 119 MH40A 1620 BIAGYY T e Holder clip == xrrrrrrmrrereaananns 2
¥ C 120 ME40A0758 TGP Bracket - «« rrrrmrrermrremnraaaaas 4
¥ C 121 MB62A4601 R e Adapter- -« rrrrarar 6
Y% C 122 M90421050 SRR R4 Large washer 4- -« xrrorrereneeanns 12
Y* C 123 M94002017 TITAVTYR MAXB v evvereeeeeieeeis Safety socket bolt M4X8+ -+ -+v-vrerevenne 12
C 124 MJ60A0426 PR = P2 SUPPOrtEr 2+« x et s rrrrar s 1
C 125 MJ60A2426 HR =P ERY e Supporter 1 (left)- -« crrrmrrereannnans 1
Y% C 126 MEG60A1361 LA ATy e L—type bracket: - -r e rrarriiii 4
C 127 MJ60A1426 R =P I Supporter 1 (right):«-r errrarrrneann, 1
C 128 MJ60A1799 PET L P B R PR PP Stiffening plate (front): ==« rrxorrereeerne. 1
C 129 MJ60B2601 SWR YA G eeee e Switch adapter- ==+ rrrrrrarriaaa 1
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 5 PLK-J6040R



D] A{KEH® (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)




[D]1&{KBER(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% D 101 M90449037 PHIAY MAXB- - rrrreeer e Countersunk screw M4X8: -+« «-rrreerrs 15
D 102 M90522037  PHFAY MEX10- - -wvevrreeeneees, Countersunk screw M5X10-- -+« -- - 8
D 103 MJ60A0742 ANTYAE JHe e Flap plate: = rsrrrernasiseiieiiins, 1
D 104 MH50A0739 B e Hinge: =« rrrrrrrmrerr e, 2
D 105 M90522050 ﬂ-a,\’*ﬂ-’b’* [ R RPN Conical spring washer 5--«--««-rroerrerns 8
Y% D 106 M91384045 FAFOR MBec e e NUt MB s e s 8
D 107 MJ60B2339 SAPAURTIN = FOOK GOVer- - rrrrrrsmnsrrrssseiiiannns 1
% D 108 M91127015  EFRY T UYF 11/64(40)X5 <= --vvve - Shoulder bolt 11/64(40)X5: -« ===+ 3
D 109 MJ60A0739 [ R Hinge 1 -« - rrrrrrmrr e 1
D 110 MJ60A0237 j],fl\,fnja,fg .............................. Stopper plate:- -« - r e 1
D 111 MJ60A1910 A e R Link Tercreerrrnmm i 1
» D 112 M94001021 BYAITFIER IS MAXG- - vvveeeeeeeenes Socket bolt M4XG: -« -«-erererrerereens 13
D 113 MJ60A2910 U D R PR T H T 1
% D 114 M95005017 TITAVTIF MEXT10- - v eveee e Safety socket bolt M5X10+- -+ +-xxrerere-e 2
Y% D 115 M90511050 SRR ARG Washer 5 rrrerrreerraniiiiiinnn, 2
D 116 MJ60A1739 B 2 e Hinge 2« + - rrrrrrrrrnmenneaeaan, 1
D 117 MJ60A0434 O e R Air cylinder: - - rerrmrra 1
D 118 MB61A1571 % e b, ) DI CONNEGEOF ™+ * s rrrmrrramre e eaneeas 2
D 119 MJ60AS8601 VNNV L Lt TR R PP Cylinder bracket: -« rr=rrorrereaeeaean. 1
Y% D 120 M90421050 SRR R4 Large washer 4- - r-rrerrereaeeainns 6
% D 121 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v v vvvereeieeieees Safety socket bolt M4X8+ -+« +x-vrerevrnne 6
D 122 MJ60A8508 Ve 7GR VR E DL Py ) LR Cable (flap plate/TRIM sensor)-« -+« ----- 1
D 123 MJB0A1599  MAZHILN LT rereereree e Mechanical operated valve:----«--------- 1
s D 124 MH40A0620 BIAPYY e Holder clip«-xxrrrrrrmrmerenanaans 2
D 125 MJ60A0595 [ 1 2 L R R P Top panel- - rrrrmrrrremrneeaa, 1
Y% D 126 MH40A2601 njl,-p)ujlf,fg .............................. Bracket- rrerrrrrrrrine i, 2
Y% D 127 M90302036 Fax]*:/’ M3XBEe s reer et Truss screw M3X5 -reerrrenerennnnnnn, 32
* D 128 M96008017 TITAVTIF MBXT10: v rrrerreeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt MEX10- -« -+ «-xevevree 2
D 129 MJ60A0602 Ry e e Handlg: -« = rrremrermmeeraneeranennnens 1
Y% D 130 MH40A1958 (| Ay R PR Rail (Uupper): =« rrererrrera s 2
% D 131 MH40A2958 7\5'““[/—}[/ .............................. Slide rail*  reerrrrrrrrini i 2
Y% D 132 MH40A0958 l/—}l//'] ................................. Rail (Jlower) =+ - srrrrrre e 2
D 133 MJ60A2799 el P B PP Stiffening plate: - «=r s rrerarria 1
D 134 MJ60A1770 PAL"U"/’T'\‘—X .......................... PAL bage -+ rrrrrrrnerernnransnanns 1
Y% D 135 MH40A0809 D—7—#‘\"‘7:)" .............................. Roller catch: = rsrrerrerreriiiiint, 2
Y D 136 M95003017 TITAVIYR MBXB v v vrrreeeeeieees Safety socket bolt M5X8:+-+x-xererreres 4
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 7 PLK-J6040R



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

[E] A{FBZR 4




[E]1&{AEEfR(4)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
%* E 101 M90920002 TV 9/BA(40IXB.5- - - -x v rnreeeeeee Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5-- <« -« ===+~ 2
E 102 MF13A0551 FAE YR Adjustment plate: -+« rsrrrrrrrieiaaaas 1
E 103 MF13A0950 DI = e eVl rr i rr s 1
¥ E 104 M90939002  EFHY 9/64(A0)KT 1w xxevrmersrenrreenns Flat screw 9/64(40)X 11« «x-erereeene 1
E 105 M70535065 Ej]’gbuj [ IR R R T E—type retaining ring Bt 2
E 106 MF13A0750 T g SpaCEr- 1
E 107 MH10A0348 ALY e Cam shaft- - rrorrrrmrmre e, 1
E 108 MF13A0793 ;k’t’\/-lj- ................................. Bobbin cushion = - ssrrreeerineiii, 1
E 109 MH27A0191 ARRES e Bobbin winder shaft:- ===+ rrreeeeennn. 1
E 110 MJ60A0189 AR ADIAT oo Bobbin winder base assy: - -t rrerras 1
E 111 MF13A0192 F N S R Leaf spring-= -+« rrrrerrarearieaenaen 1
E 112 MF13A0572 S TEN R e SPHiNg v v 1
E 113 MF13A0191 4*74-_17.7-’75%} ........................... Bobbin winder shaft holder assy---+--+-- 1
E 114 MF13A0350 ARTERL v Bobbin winder cam: - - rrerarreranens 1
Y E 115 M95002020 09T F YRR AR MEXE v ovvevererenenns Set screw MEXE -« r«--rrrrmrrrrmreaneen. 1
E 116 MH10A0194 7-3-\'},7’}[,7 ............................... Bobbin winder wheel -+« - ssrereeeiiannn 1
Y E 117 M91053020 OYAITFYER AR MAXG -+ o veveneeenenns Set screw MAXE -« r---rrrrmrrermereaneen, 3
E 118 MH10A0417 I I Ay e e LR Rubber ring: -« orrorrerra e 1
E 119 M91150003  TILEFEY" 11/64(40)X8 - v vvrrrvvrrnee Flat screw 11/64(40)X8+ -« «+  ewersree 3
E 120 MJG60A0600 R RN = e TOP COVEr® e rrrrarr s eeaaaaeaenn, 1
s E 121 M91602046 WRIFYR e Thumb nut- -« rrrrmrrrrmr e 2
Y E 122 MM11A0702 INRTUF e Spring guide: -« s rrarrr e 1
Y E 123 MM11A0245 IURAIN Rrvrereree e Thread tension spring: -« = rrrxmrarrens 1
Y E 124 MF10A0555 FA YUY T Thread tension discs == rrrrrrrsnsrrens 4
Y E 125 MS14A0553 FAYUR Y Thread tension stud:--- - e 1
Y E 126 MS14A1180 ART U F e e Thread guide -+ rrrrrrmrrrneaaanens 1
Y E 127 MG75A1476 AN =t SpaCEr "t 1
E 128 M98004017 7 T4YHb MBX20:- -+ v vvveeeeenen Safety socket bolt M8X20+ <+« « =« vrxe: 6
Y E 129 M95003021 u\‘}jyjyj-\y#.;k’)w VS S Socket bolt MOXT12:+-rrrreennnnnnnnnnn, 4
Y% E 130 M91910080 Thty d) JQ ettt reiiiiii it Rubber plug d) 1O ettt 1
E 131 M90883080 ]“Aty ¢)8.8 ............................. Rubber plug ¢)8.8 ....................... 2
E 132 MJ60A0500 a Aty d) IR R R R R R R R Rubber plug d) LT e 1
Y E 133 M90403036 FTRRY MAXG v v vverm e Truss screw MAX8:«+r-ovrrrrreerrrnnnnn, 1
E 134 MH10A0584 i—yt“yb,\°_ .............................. Thread take—up lever guard .............. 1
Y% E 135 MF10A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« -« rorrrrrrrraae, 1
Y% E 136 M91011004 7°§7,H-,\°*:/° MAXE: r+rorrermnrernnennnes Pan screw MAXG -« r«rerrrrmeremneeeanes 4
E 137 M91051020 D‘ﬂ]’)?'}"‘/#l‘)‘*“/‘ MAX8: +rrrrrrreennnnnns Set screw MAX8:++rrrrrrrrrinnnnnnnnnn, 1
E 138 MG43A1181 'f"?)‘}"f ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
E 139 M91084004 7°§7,ﬁ-,\°*:j° MAXE:rr+rorrermrrennnrnnnes Pan screw MAX6 -« r«rerrrrmererneeennes 2
E 140 MP10B0554 3’-3"}?/?/“/) ................................ Thread tension stud: -+ - rrrerereerenes 1
E 141 MP60A1187 ,f|~|~|},\°* ................................ Thread take—up spring: =« «=r rrreeroeress 1
E 142 MN10A0477 AR e Stopper: -ttt 1
E 143 MJ60A6770 ,f|~|~|},\°_7\ ............................... Thread take—up base: -+« = - rararees 1
¥ E 144 M90907010 B2V 9/64(40)X5 + v vrerere i Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5 -« «-+---" 1
E 145 MN10EO175 ARGIAT oo Plate complete: = «=rrrrrrerrereariein. 1
E 146 M90602003  TIETHY 3/32(56)XG + e v v v rrrrrenens Flat screw 3/32(56)X6: <+« <+« wxree e 1
E 147 M91603046 WUIFYP e Thumb nut: = ererrrrrr e 1
Y E 148 MG43A0181 ARTUTF o Thread guide: == «rrrerrerreerre s 2
Y E 149 MH10A0553 FRPURY Thread tension stud:-- -+ rrrrreemeerrrans 1
Y E 150 MH10A1181 ARTUF e Thread guide: -« -« rorrmrrrrraan, 1
% E 151 MH10A0245 IURMIN e vrreere e Thread tension spring- -+« rerrrrarars 1
E 152 MH10A3181 ARTUF o Thread guide == r-rrerrrerrrnranas 1
E 901 MJ60EOQ190 AMTFYIFHIAT e Bobbin winder complete: -+« rrrreenn 1
Y E 902 MS14E0180 FANEYEIIRT Thread tension Regulator assy -+« ++++-+* 1
Y E 903 MH10E0550 AMFIIEYEIIAT oo Thread tension Regulator assy=+« ++++-+* 1
* ENIFPLK-GB030RIBEEMERLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 9 PLK-J6040R



LAY
SEWING MECHANISM




LAY 1:
SEWING MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
% F 101 MO1119002  EF4Y" 11/64(40)X6.8+ -+ === --vvreeensses Flat screw 11/64(40)X6.8+ -« -+« ==« - 1
F 102 MJ60A0682 ] LR LR PP Hand pulley: ==« e rrrrerrmeeneienaans 1
Y% F 103 M90406064 AT YUDE Y AXT4e o e vt Spring pin QAX14----xererereaeanaaains 1
Y% F 104 MH10A0572 WIVRFIN for s e SPHINg - r s 1
F 105 MH10A0454 3 IR R Shaftr -  rrr s 1
F 106 MH10A0833 B ] R Bushing: -+ rsrrrrrrrreaaai, 1
* F 107 M95004020  BYAITFYFhARY MEXG: -+ vovernenenes Set screw MEX8: + -+ v rrrerreeanaenns, 6
Y F 108 MH10A0416 IV Ll e Rubber cushion= = - eerereeniiiis, 1
¥ F 109 MH10A0722 TARF e GEAr- -+ r s e 1
* F 110 M95002020  BYhITFYFIARY MEXG: -« vvveeenene Set screw MEXB: « -+« v rrrerrereanaeens, 4
Y F 111 MS14A0682 ) R R Pulley: -« e rrrrreae 1
* F 112 M91053020  ByhITFYFIARY MAXG: -« wvveenene Set screw MAXE: « -+« wrrrerrereanaeen, 2
F 113 MJ60A0364 BT Yy e Coupling= -« rrrrrrrear s 1
F 114 MJ60A2848 B E=A(Uay h) e Servomotor (upper shaft)-«-«-+-crerevns 1
F 115 MJB0A9508 =T I (Vay JE—RT U ) s rrrre Cable (upper shaft moter power):-++--- 1
F 116 MJ60A0508  7=7 I(Vay JE—4Tya=4) - rrverneennns Cable (upper shaft moter encoder): -+ -+ 1
* F 117 M96001017 TITAVIIR MBX16- - v veveereeeeeeeen Safety socket bolt MEX16- -« -+ +----- 4
“% F 118 MH10A1722 UV EZCE R SRR T PP GEar:** rrrrrrrrrraa s 1
F 119 MJ60A0230 ) e Upper shaft: -« rrrrrmrrareaa e, 1
F 120 MJ60A0383 A =S8 e Inertia rotor: - r« =rrrrmrrermerennereanns 1
Y F 121 MN10A1456 Y Ball bearing:«-rrrrorrmrrareaeans 1
* F 122 M91650020  ByhITFYFIARY MEXG: - -« vvvvenene Set screw MEX8: +«+ -« wrrerreresneeens, 4
F 123 MH10A7750 T Bushing -« s rrrmrrmrra 1
F 124 MJ60A0721 ,\’ayﬂ- .................................. Balance weight«« =« rrrrrorrmreaeeaeens 1
F 125 MH10A1750 Ty Bushing -« rrrrrmrrmra 1
F 126 MH10A0456 VALl AR P Ball bearing:«-:rrrorrmrrareaeas 1
F 127 MH10A1456 Y Ball bearing:«-rrrrorrerrareaeaens 1
¥ F 128 M91802006  EFAY K IHF 9/32(28) -+ evrr et Set screw 9/32(28)+ v r e 1
* F 129 M91606001 (PSR VZ1¢11)) (IR R Set screw 1/4(40)X6: -« «rvrreerrreeens 2
Y F 130 M91602001 (P E S V2 1C10)) ¢ O Set screw 1/4(40)X4- - -rverrrerennes 1
F 131 M90836050 lj\y?/_\., ................................... Washer ................................. 1
F 132 MH10A0530 B DhIRT e Stepped shaft aggy: -« e rorrrrrrs 1
Y% F 133 MS01A0155 T AR e Guide bracket: s rrrrrrr i 1
% F 134 M90990002 ta*:/ MAXE + v rrner it Flat screw M4X8:++ e rernereinninnny 2
Y% F 135 MF10A0325 7]737 ................................... Square blogk: == rrsrrrrr e 1
Y% F 136 MH10A0663 UERL L ]yl R PP Needle bar bushing (upper): =+« +== - 1
Y% F 137 MH27A0660 ,\IJ;';‘H} .................................. Needle bar- - rrrrrrrrrrrrreeiiiiiinnnn. 1
Y F 138 M90500085 O e e Oringr == rrrrrrmrrea e 1
F 139 MJ60A0664 IR ARI SR e Needle bar bushing (lower):«=+«=+« +ec-- 1
Y% F 140 MG42A0181 ARTUTF oo Thread guide: ==« -rrorrerreerse e, 1
Y% F 141 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXAT=18 v v rrrree e Needle DPX17 #18:++ e rerenrvrinnieann, 1
Y F 142 M90815002 ET4Y 1/8(44)XA.57 - vvvrerrieienn, Flat screw 1/8(44)X4.5+ -+« rvrrereeen 1
F 901 MJBOEO456 ¥ 9 h38T(9T YYR)- e Ball bearing assy (rear)«« ==+ «r eroeees 1
F 902 MH10E0456 S DZATF(Y) GII) e Ball bearing assy (front)-««««-«rrrrarrne 1
F 903 MH27E0383 DFUPGZRT e Crank assy: -« rrrrrrrerramnaaaea, 1
F 904 MH27E0580 FUEUNYGZIAT e Thread take—up lever assy-«=+«=+« += - 1

K ENFPLK-GB030RILBERRERLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 11 PLK-J6040R



FORITU I E
DIGITAL TENSION MACHANISM

101

102

12



[GITCHILTU A iE

DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
G 101 MJBOA7508  4=7 I (PF/DTE=HIVa—H) - -vreeveeesee Cable (PF/DT moter encoder)- == --+--+- 1
G 102 MJBOAB508  4=7 I(PF/DTE=4F YY) vereeeeees Cable (PF/DT moter power): -+ == ===-+=-- 1
G 103 MH13A0848 AFYE YUY E=h e Stepping MOtor- -« r rrrrarrrrraraanans 1
¥ G 104 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -voeeeeemeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12+« -« -x-xnn-. 4
Y% G 105 M91400010 p-lj-a*:/’ MAXE8 -+ rrerr e Countersunk screw M4X8: -+« reerrrennn 8
G 106 MJ60A5770 A R Motor base: =+ rrrrrreereann i, 1
% G 107 M95004020  BYAITFYFhARY MEXG: -+ vovernenenes Set screw MEX8: + -+ v rrrerreeanaenns, 1
G 108 MJ60A1722 ta,\l]’}by ................................ Gear - rrrrr i 1
% G 109 M93003021  OyhHTFYHR b MBXG- - - vovvereeerenes Socket bolt M3XB+ -« -+« +«+xxererereesen 4
G 110 MJ60A9339 FN = A Cover Arrrrrrerrrner i iiiie i 1
G 111 MJ60A1751 FATOYGA Motor block Arerrrrrrrereneninniia., 1
G 112 MJ60B0339 FIN =B Cover Brrrrrreerine i 1
G 113 MJ60A2751 F—A7OY B s Motor block Bresrrrerrrrenrninnninn., 1
G 114 MJ60A0722 BTN IRIZRT oo e Gear assy - rrrrrrar e 1
* G 115 M91053020 OYRITFIERAEY MAXG -+ vvveeeeeeenns Set screw MAXB:«--rvsrererraeeee, 1
G 116 M93022021  BYAITFYFR IR MIXB- - vvevveeeennn Socket bolt M3X3++« v +xreerresreeenen. 1
G 117 MJ60A0770 AZYRA = RGZAT Unit base assy - - rorrorrmrra e, 1
G 118 M92453047 :/3n‘},‘7-,f;]-,7|J*:/’-J-“}|~ ....................... Feed screw nut-« -  reerrrenrrrannneann, 1
G 119 M94003017 TITAVTYR MBXG -« vevrerrreeeeees Safety socket bolt M3X6: -+ +xxvrerevrnne 4
G 120 M90902015  EFHY HUYF 9/64(40)X3- - - - -vvnvnvnens Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X3 <+« === -+ 2
G 121 MJ60A0851 ER U e Reverse Spring:--« -« tresreseenssranesn 1
G 122 MJ60A0220 AR AAGZRT oo Tension releasing plate assy:++=-++--+ - 1
G 123 MG43A1181 ARTUFA oo Thread guide: -« -+« rrrrrmrrrameraeenn. 1
Y% G 124 M91011004 7“374-};\**:/* MAXG:+rrrremrrrennrnnnns Pan screw MAX6: - rerrrerrrennnnns 1
G 125 MJ60A0471 AATYRY e Slide SCrew: * - s rrrrretaar i 1
G 126 MJ60A0482 FIYYRY=7 v Thread tension sleep: == +-r-x=rarrernrns 1
G 127 ML10A0555 Fayu4 b 2R R R PR PR Thread tension disg-+ = rrrerrrreereeans, 1
Y% G 128 MF10A0555 FayoH b IR R R PR PR Thread tension disg -+  rrrerernereeann, 1
G 129 MJ60A0556 FAPUY GAY T Thread tension releasing disc -+ - 1
G 130 MJB0A0245 ~ IVARLNFH P12 rrrrerrnrrrerreeeenn, Thread tension spring @ 1.2: -+« xrex-e- 1
G 131 MJ60A4456 7\57\|~l)17:/°l).’}l,- ........................... Thrust ball bearing- ==« +=r rrereraerean, 1
G 132 MJ60A0573 BT e s Thumb AU * =+ v rrrrmrrmenaeanenenns 1
G 133 M92001021 BYAITFYFR b M2.5X6E: v vvreeeennnss Socket bolt M2.5X6:- - «-rrerrrerrerrene 2
G 134 M94036021 AYRITFIFR GV b MAXT0: v v eeeneeen Button bolt MAX10- -« eeveereeennns 4
G 135 MJ60A0625 TRm AT Jhrrr e Hose nipple-« =« x«rrrrmrarmene .. 1
G 136 MJ60A1434 B Pin cylinder: = rrrrerrrrarriaaeiiaaaas 1
% G 137 M90512065 ENARAT Brvvrvre e E-type retaining ring 3+ -+ r rrrrraeens 1
G 138 M90434060 B = 1
Y% G 139 M90421050 SR 4o Large washer 4-+ -« vrererrreraennann, 1
Y% G 140 MH10A2701 JN SPHNg: *r s 1
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 13 PLK-J6040R



H] XT38
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

144

146

14



[HIth4 A - D138
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
H 101 MJ60A0848 AFUE UG B e e Stepping Motor= -« +r rerresearereaenaen 1
* H 102 M94007017 TITAVTIR MAXA2: e veveeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X12-------v-vvevene 6
Y H 103 M94001001 FAOYY - FARY MEXG - v vvvrrrermaeannnnn Set screw MEXE -« r«-rrrrmrrrrmrreannens 2
H 104 MJ60A2722 GG LT r e GEAr- -+ rr e 1
H 105 MJ60A0267 FHIHR DA GTove v Presser bar bushing (upper)- -+ -+ -+ 1
H 106 MJ60A0751 FHAYIY 39 7 09y v Presser bar lifting blogk ==+« ++-r xevur. 1
H 107 M90903002  EFHY" 9/64(40)X6.5: - - v vrvrreeines Flat screw 11/64(40)X5.5: ««+«+«+x-xxxse- 2
H 108 MJ60A0262 AHTHR G Presser bar- - - e rrrrarreran s 1
Y% H 109 M90600085 Ol e OnFing: s rrrrrmr s 1
Y H 110 MH10A0267 FHIR AR DB Presser bar bushing (lower)- -+« -+ 1
s H 111 MV30A0256 AYITY @3- Presser foot @3- -rrrrorrareai s, 1
Y H 112 MH10A0626 e N I N L LR R Needle guard: -« s orrerrmenenn, 1
Y H 113 M90922002  EFHY 9/64(40)XB: -+ - rrrrrere e Flat screw 9/64(40)X8: -+ -+« -=-xxereese 1
H 114 MJ60A0477 AR e Stopper: r st 1
H 115 M94012017 TITA)TYR MBXB v v v v Safety socket bolt M3X8+ -+ -+« -vrererrnne 2
* H 116 M93002021  ByhHTHYHRK LA M3XB: - - vvvererennss Socket bolt M3X8: -+« +«+x+xrererereesen 2
H 117 MJ60A0901 Dy LR R R PR PP T PPy RaCk  * rtrererraneeraneniansnianans 1
* H 118 M93003021  BYhYTHYHR IR MBXG: - - v vverereeeess Socket bolt M3XB+ -+« +«+«+xrererereessn 4
H 119 MJ60A2770 FHAYILUEYAN = RGBT oo Connecting base aggy: -« = = - rrarrean: 1
H 120 MJ60A2920 JZTH AR e Liner motion guide: -« -rr rrarrariens 1
%* H 121 M94003021  BYAITFYFR IS MAXT2- - vvmmeneneness Socket bolt MAX12++ e veerereerneene 4
H 122 M90971004  SW-PW7'7T4FA %Y MBX10- -+ -cxo-- SW—PW pan screw M3X10: -+« xexno- 1
H 123 MJ60A0484 VY RLYFFRAYI) - o oveeemereeeei et Detector: -« rrrrrr e 1
Y H 124 MH10A0602 MPYFRFY e Holder: -« ssrrreerenniiiiiiiiie 1
H 125 MJ60A5601 U DVEVEAVDL 2T ERR TR Detector bracket- -« -rrrrerrrranerranes 1
Y% H 126 M90421050 SRR R4 Large washer 4- - rrrrerreeeaeaens 2
Y H 127 M94001017 TITAVTIF MAXT10- - veveeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10+- -+ +-xvrererene 2
H 128 M93008021  BYAYTFYFA IS MBXB0- - vrevrereeness Socket bolt M3X30: + -+ -« xerreeeeeness 4
H 129 MJ60A2434 I?“/U‘J’f ................................ Air cylinder: ==« v 1
H 130 MJ60A0422 TR A e CONNECLOr:***rrrrrrrneretnnrins o 2
H 131 MJ60A0982 AN =PI AR Wiper setting plate: -« +==rresrrerrenss 1
Y% H 132 M90631050 YRR G Large washer G-+« rrrerorrrer e, 1
H 133 MJ60A0983 JAN = e Wiper shaft: -« «rrrrerrararne s 1
% H 134 M90505065 ENARAT Brveee e E-type retaining ring 5:-:xrorrrrraeens 1
* H 135 M90806002 EFAY 1/8(44)K6 v vvrrveeee s Flat screw 1/8(44)X6- -+« rrrrrrererrs 1
Y H 136 MH10A0980 DN = e Wip@r= = v erre s e 1
H 137 M98002052 1 VD R PP Rubber cushion: =  reererenriiiiiiinn, 1
Y% H 138 M90634050 I SRR R Washer: s rrrerrrneriiniiiniiinnnes 1
H 139 M91581045 D‘Yﬁ’)""yl‘ MB: s rer ettt Nut MB: s rrer e 1
H 140 MJ60A0571 D A R CONNECLOr:***rrrrr e retnarian 1
Y H 141 M90910033 |:°~J*:/‘ 9/64(40)X4 = v v v Screw 9/64(40)X 4 -+ vrr i 1
H 142 MJ60A3910 D R R R PR P Wiper connecting rod- -« == resrreaeeesn 1
% H 143 M90932015  EFRY A UYF 9/64(40)XQ- -+ v v rvvreininss Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X9+ <+« =« +x+x - 1
Y H 144 MH10A0981 AN =T e Wiper adapter: -+« rrerrararaeaaans 1
% H 145 M90909003  TILEFHY 9/64(40)XB: -+ v vrvvrvrnsess Flat screw 9/64(40)X6+ -« -+« +«-xxxxeeee 2
Y H 146 M90901045 FUb 9/64(40) - v v e Nut 9/64(40) -+« -+ oo 1
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 15 PLK-J6040R



WNEEHE
HOOK SADDLE MACHANISM

16



UIhFEE#iE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% J 101 MG44E0125 ;k’t’ylr_z ............................... Bobbin case - s rrrerrriai i 1
s J 102 MF25B0123 ;k’t’y ................................... Bobbin s rrrr e 1
¥ J 103 ME20A0120 IE R S R PR Hook complete -« -«=r«rrerrmmeneenennen. 1
% J 104 MH27A5750 7"7:/1 ................................... Bushing-««-rrrrrmrrmrra 2
% J 105 MO1606001  FARY" 1/4(40)XE-«+ v+ evrevennsnneeens Set screw 1/4(40)X6+ <+« wxrwrrrereese 10
% J 106 MH40A0456 /’I]HJI’- .................................. Ball bearing:«-r--rrorrmrrarea s 1
J 107 MJ60A1450 DAY B e Lower shaft (left) == - rrrrrmrmrreenenanins 1
Y% J 108 MF13A0683 ,\7\,\’,\7’",7 :/3"] ......................... Gear (sma”) ............................. 1
J 109 MJ60A5456 /’I]HJIT .................................. Ball bearing ............................. 1
J 110 MJ60B1508 =T WA GE=ET I ) e eerer e Cable (lower shaft moter power): -« -- 1
J 1 MJB0A1508  F=F I (VaY )F—FLYa—4 ) - rrereeeeeen e Cable (lower shaft moter encoder)-------- 1
J 112 M95014017 TITAVTIR MEXT14- - veeeeeeeeeieeenee Safety socket bolt M5X14+- -+ +xxvverenee 4
J 113 MJ60A 1848 -Ij-_;k’:r:_g(:/g:/’y) ........................ Servomotor (Iower shaft) - srrrrrerrrnanns 1
J 114 MJ60A 1364 j]“}fu\/f ................................ Coupling-rrrrrmrrrrrrmr s 1
J 115 M95001021 BYAITFIFR D MEXTG: - veveeeeennns Socket bolt M5X16: - - -errerreereeens 2
J 116 MJ60A1383 A =S8 e Inertia rotor: - r« rrrrmrrrrmerenneeeanns 1
*J 117 MF13A9750 T Bushing:««-rrrrrmrrmrra 1
wJ 118 MF13A0456 YL L SRR R R PP Ball bearing:«-r--rrorrmrrareaea s 1
J 119 MJ60A0450 YA R Lower shaft (right): -« --rr-rrereeeeaeen. 1
¥ J 120 MF13A1683 DA T B Gear (large) -« -« - rrrreremreaei e, 1
Y J 121 M91650020  ByhITFYFIARY MEXG: - -« vvvrvenene Set screw MEX8: +«+ -« rrrrerreresneeens, 2
J 122 MJ60A1750 Ty Bushing -« s rrrmrrmrra 1
% J 123 MN70A2456 YL L SRR R PP Ball bearing:«-rrrrorrerrareaeaens 1
*J 124 M95004020  BYhITFYFIARY MEXG: - -« voveveenenes Set screw MEX8: +«+ -+ rrrerreesnaeens, 5
¥ J 125 MH10A0722 TARE Gear: + s rrrer e 2
J 126 M98002017  EIFAYHYb MBXBO: - vvvevereeeenee Safety socket bolt M8X30+ -+« -+« -+ 4
J 127 MJ60A2742 AVE T e Hook gear cover-« -+« rrrrasrareaeneennen 1
Y J 128 M90449037 pﬂ-a*:/‘ MAXE +rrrererenr i, Countersunk screw M4X8: -« v rreerrrennn 6
Y J 129 M91304010 pﬂ-a*:/‘ M3XE:rrrrerrrenrrreneninnnanas Countersunk screw M3X6:-: = rreererennn 2
J 130 MJ60A3426 BYRPER =G Grease SUPPOrter=+« tr rrrrareareaeeen, 1
% J 131 MH10A0416 7]‘/“/3"}:1‘.5‘ ............................... Rubber cushion: =  reererenriiiniiinn, 1
% J 132 MH27A0833 )U)Ul/ .................................... Bushing ................................. 1
Y% J 133 MH10A0572 WIVRFIN Rorer e SPriNg: *r s 1
Y J 134 M90406064 AT YITEY AXT4 v v Spring pin G AX14:+eerreaeeiaeiiiiaai, 1
Y% J 135 MH27A1454 :/I) ..................................... Shafte s rrrrrrrene it 1
Y J 136 MH25A0682 b LR Hand pulley =« =+« rremrremmeemeeneannis 1
¥ J 137 MOT119002  EF4Y" 11/64(40)K6.8+ -+ v v vvvvrreesee Screw 11/64(40)X6.8+ -+« «+xwxnvreeees 1
J 138 MJ60B1339 4—,‘.\—;73,\‘_ ................................ Gear COVEer " rrrrrrrasreranreransananns 1
Y J 139 M91054004 SW-PW7 VL FA LY MAXB:«+vvvrrernrnn, Screw MAXE8: - rrrrrrrmmnnrr e nnnns 4
% J 140 MOT118002 TV 11/64(40)X10: -+ - wovrvrerereeenss Flat screw 11/64(40)X10+ -+« xxxvneee 1
% J 141 MF20A0229 H}:HJ‘?F J R Hook positioner: =« +=x=rrererrrereeaene. 1
J 142 MJ60A0132 AN = e Oil Cover: = rrrrrrrenriin ittty 1
*J 143 M94002017 TITAVIIE MAXB v v vrereeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -« reerrenrren 2
J 901 MJ60E3456 S IAT Ball bearing assy -« - =t rrrrerrerieae, 1
J 902 MJ60E2456 I AT Ball bearing assy -« +=rrrrrrerierieae, 1
Y J 903 MF13E6456 S E AT Ball bearing assy -« =t rrrrerirrieae, 1
J 904 MJ60E 1456 S RAT Ball bearing assy -« =t rrrrerierieaen 1
* ENIFPLK-GB030RIBEEMERLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 17 PLK-J6040R



THREAD TRIMMING MACHANISM

RUYiE

140

18



K11y 448

THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
K 101 M90944002 E54Y" 9/64(40)X4.5+ - rrenrrreaeeen Flat screw 9/64(40)X4.5- -+ crrenee-s 1
K 102 MN60A0837 )(7\9’,{ 54-_’ ............................... Knife pad (right) ......................... 1
K 103 M90906010 B4 6/64(40)X9.5+ - rrrrrrrreaes Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X9.5- -+« -+~ 1
K 104 M90605002 E54Y" 3/32(56)X3.8r v rrrerrre e Flat screw 3/32(56)X3.8+ -+ xrrevre-s 4
K 105 MN82A0192 ARV R e Spring plate- -« - e rrorra 1
K 106 MN82A1192 A T Spring plate- -« - rsrrarra 1
K 107 MN82A0551 FRYRYR e Regulator: == -+« rrreesmreraneeeiaeaean, 1
K 108 MNS82A1154 FUFAN R 3 e Guide (right)- -« --rrorrerrr et 1
K 109 M93003020 OYAYT YRR MBXBrrreerrrreereeeees Set Screw M3X3:-wrorrrrerrrerereens 1
K 110 M90801010 BI2Y" 1/8(44)K10- - - v vveemeeeeeeeee e Countersunk screw 1/8(44)X10- -« 1
K 111 M90903010 YY" 9/64(40)X6 -+ rrrr e Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X6+---«------" 2
K 112 MN60A2742 FHEE ) e Cover (Fight) -« - rrrrmrmreianeeiaaas 1
K 113 MJ60A0834 AR AR e Moved knife- -+ -  reererennniiiniiia., 1
* K 114 M90907010 HTRYT 6/64(40)X5 - rvern e Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5- -« -+ 3
K 1 15 MP41A0838 ]-T-,f}x .................................. Fixed knife .............................. 1
K 116 M91106022 FIh 11/64(40)XT16 - -rrreerrrreneeeenn Bolt 11/64(40)X 16+« - - cxeerrenrreaeens 2
w K 117 M90920002 E54Y" 9/64(40)X6.5+ <« rrerrrrre et Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5+« -+« xrexee-- 1
K 118 MJ60A0839 ARM TR e Fixed knife holder: =« -+ rrreemeeereeenn. 1
K 119 M90807063 ORI FYFE e Hexagon socket head pin=«-«-+- - =+ 1
K 120 MJ60A0350 ARFYRL v Thread trimmer cam:= = - = rrreerreennnes 1
* K 121 M91057020 OYRITFIERAEY MIXG-rveeeeeeennns Set screw M3X4: - rrvreevennie, 1
* K 122 M95004021 BYAITFIRRALY MEXG v veeer e eeennns Set screw MEX5:--rrerererereeeneen 2
K 123 M91001075 YL L SRR R PP Ball bearing:«-rrrrorrerrareaeaens 1
w K 124 M91690015 EF52Y T UY% 1/4(40)K4 - veveeeeeeeee Flat screw 1/4(40)X4- -+« rrvrereennns 2
K 125 MJ60A0910 ) B LR Link: s rrerrrerrreerrsennniiierannns 1
K 126 M90822060 B Pinerrrrerrrre et 2
* K 127 M91201045 FYb B/16(28) - v rvrvrrenrrenriiii Nut 3/16 (28): -+ v vrremrrreenieeninenns 2
K 128 MJ60A0950 l/,\ _1 .................................. LeVer 1 ................................. 1
K 129 M90837050 I7\y¢/_\., ................................... Washer ................................. 2
K 130 MN60A0411 b | = R I I I RO”er ................................... 1
K 131 MJ60A1950 DIV = Lever 2+ s rrrerrranrininniinaiiians 1
* K 132 M93002021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG: v v vvvverreereeees Socket bolt M3X8: = «rerrerrerreeeenen. 1
K 133 MJ60A1484 EUEYRAYFURRY) o erererei T 1
¥ K 134 MH10A0602 RUSERFH e Holder= == +=rrerrrmreemnaaennnnaneannnas 1
* K 135 M94002017 TITAVTIR MAXB:- v vvrrreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+ --revrerrenes 5
% K 136 M90421050 N IE S W TR PP Washer 4+ -+ rrerrrneriiniiiniiinans 5
K 137 MJ60A7601 I7-~J:/1\y4—,|~|}\yl7-,fl)1 ......................... Detector bracket =+ s rerrerearinnnns 1
K 138 MJB0A4508 =7 WAMFYE—AT Ul Y)eeeeeeeeeeee Cable (TRIM moter power) <« ««+ ex+- 1
K 139 MJB0A5508 =7 W(APFYE—GLYT=4 ) rrrrrrrrrrrreens Cable (TRIM moter encoder):«----+--+++ 1
* K 140 M94007017 TITAVIIR MAXT12: o eeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12: -« -+«veveerren 4
K 141 MH13A0848 AFYE U E=h e Stepping MOotor: -« + =t rrrrr 1
K 142 MJ60A 1849 {_INJ,\‘_ ............................... MOtOr GOVEr  *r  rrrerrrransrrnenennans 1
* K 143 M95004020 BYAITFYFPARY MBXB: v rvvvverreeeees Set screw MOX8: - rrrrrerrererereneenn, 2
Y K 901 MFO1E0411 AM-ORYPYIET v Cam follower. Shoulder screw assy- " 2
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 19 PLK-J6040R



X-YT—TILEEHE (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

117

127

20



[LIX-YT—T IL#4E (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
L 101 MJ60A1476 AN = e SpaCEr -ttt 2
L 102 MJ60A5456 VL L PP Ball bearing:«--r--rrorrmrrarra s 2
L 103 MJ60A0454 D2 e LR Shaftrsrrrrerrrrre i 1
L 104 MJ60A1682 Y AR T = Driven pulley ==« s rerrmmeamieiaen. 1
L 105 MJ60A0758  TUYauT =T k- ccerrrerrieeee Tension pulley bracket: -« -re-rreeese 1
% L 106 M91050020  BYAITFYFRARY MAXG: - -ovmveenenenes Set screw MAXG: « -« v vrrreeeneanaeens, 2
Y L 107 MO5004017  EITAYHYh MEXT6: - -vrveveemmeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X16: -« -« -« - -x-- 10
Y L 108 M90512050 YRR B Small washer 5+ eerrreerriieiin, 2
L 109 MJ60A0407 X'T‘J:/:L"}I\*‘J ............................. X detector pIate ......................... 1
L 110 M94036021  BYRYTFYRKGUR VR MAXA0: - -ovveeeee Button bolt M4X10+ -+« «rvrrerereens 2
L 111 M91500010 BTRYT MEXT2 o eee e Countersunk screw M5X12- -« --«rerrene- 2
L 112 M95006017  BYhIFFYFA IS MEX22- -+ vvvveveneness Socket bolt MEX22+++«+x v ersereeene 1
L 113 MJ60A0527 FUYF TENSIONE - -+ rrrrrerrreanennenneanenns 1
L 114 MJ60A5476 AN = SpACEr -t 6
w L 115 M94007017 TITAVIIR MAX12: oveeveeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12+- -+ +xxvrerenens 20
L 116 R AR T =Ly e e Drive frame: -« =  rerrrrnnrrineiin, 1
s L 117 MJ60A0352 ‘t’“}Hﬁ— ................................. Set collar-=r - rrrrrrerriniiiiiiia, 4
L 118 MJ60A2454 YRR Shaft -« - rrrrrrr e 2
YL 119 MS02A2456 Y Ball bearing:«-rrrrorrmrrareaea s 1
L 120 M90516065 CH AR 10+ o e C-type retaining ring 10+ -rrrvrres 1
L 121 MJ60A0786 R bR e Ball screw: - s rreerrranriiiiiia 1
YL 122 M95001017 TITA)TYR MEX20- v verrreeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X20+ -+ -+ - «x-vrex--- 4
YL 123 M94019017 TITAVTIR MAXT14- - veeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X14--+-vvvvrerenen. 4
L 124 MJ60A4426 PR =P ypeee SUPPOrt LNt « = s s s s s 1
L 125 MJ60A2364 BT Yy e Coupling- -« rrmrrrrrear s 1
L 126 MJ60C 1508 AFUE U E= Koo Stepping Motor X« -«xrrerrrarreaeae s 1
s L 127 MH40A0456 Y Ball bearing:«-rrrrorrerrareaeaens 1
Y% L 128 M90403036 Fax*:f MAXE +rrrererenr i, Truss screw M4X8 + s rrenerennrinann, 4
L 129 MJ60B4339 SPFYMIN = e SP nuUt COVer " r s rrrerrraareiinsiann 2
L 130 MJ60A6456 VL L R PP Ball bearing: -« - x-rrrrrrerrreains 2
L 131 MJ60A1352 tﬁ_ .................................... Collar - s rerrer i 2
L 132 MJ60A1454 ;I;‘_}W\fa,fy ............................ Ball spling:«-rrerrrrreremearara 1
L 133 MJ60A2682 ARG =l Drive pullgy = =rrrrrerrearreaaeiaenis 1
L 134 MJ60A1364 Y YUY e Coupling: == rrrrrerrrrreanin s 1
L 135 MJ60C2508 AFYE VT =R Yo Stepping Motor Y- r-rexrrrrerrararaenn. 1
L 136 MJ60B4508 =T XY =T U D) reeeeeeeeeeeeeee Cable (XY moter power):« -« -r=xereees: 1
L 137 MJ60B5508  F—7 I(XYE—RIYT=4)-revvrerrnreeennn. Cable (XY moter encoder)- -+ «-rrrrrese 1
w L 138 M96002017 TITAVTOR MEX12: v eveeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M6X12: -+ erererrees 4
L 139 MJ60A1477 XARYN e X Stopper- -« rrerrr s 2
w L 140 M95003021 BYAITFYFR IS MEX12: oo evveeeenenn Socket bolt MEX12: -« rvrerrererereenes 28
L 141 MJ60A0920 I}:Tj]‘,ﬂﬁ ................................ Liner motion guide: - +=r s rrerrerearan 2
L 901 MJ60EQ780 '\“7'})’)‘7';}[,7“’)5/}-} ....................... Bearing holder assy -+« + = rrrraremreneens 1

K ENFPLK-GB030RILBERRERLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 21 PLK-J6040R



M X-YT—T L& (2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (2)

102 103

22



MIX-YT—T JL#4% (2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
% M 101 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: -+ ---vovrmeeeeeeene Safety socket bolt MAX8« -+« -+ +--xoxv-- 12
M 102 M91303010 TFUAYTRY MBXG e v Countersunk screw M3X5: -« ««rrreerrres 8
M 103 MJ60A1228 VAN TMNIYTAR R Shutter adapter (left): -« - s ereenene- 1
M 104 MJ60A0420 SHINTGATAL R e Shutter fixed plate- -« -+-r rreemraerens 4
M 105 MJ60A0458 YN G SHULLEr -« - rrrmrr e e 2
M 106 MJ60A1359 BAN QG EG ) Guide plate (left) -« -rrerrmrmrareeaens 1
M 107 MJ60A0359 AN AR 3 e Guide plate (right)-----rrmrrereareaeees 1
M 108 MJ60A0228 SN T TE Shutter adapter (right): ===« rrerreees 1
M 109 M91305010 TFUAYTRY MBXAe e vvvveeeeeneens Countersunk screw M3X4: -« ««rrreerres 8
M 110 MJ60A1957 YARNYL=A Brrrerrrrrrrnn s Y movable race Bre-rrrererrreneniiain 1
M 111 M95015021  ByhITFYFH IS MEX20- -« -cvevvvmesens Socket bolt MEX20« +++«+x v ereereeenes 6
* M 112 M94040021  BYAITFYFR IS MAXT4- - oovmmmnenenennss Socket bolt MAX 14+ e veereeeereeen 2
* M 113 M90449037 PHFRY MAXBr v rvvrrreereeeeeeeee Countersunk screw M4X8: -« -« rerrv--- 4
M 114 MJ60A2477 Y AR e e Y Stopper:-crrrrar s 2
M 115 MJ60A1920 JZTh AR e Liner motion guide: - r-=rr e 2
M 116 MJ60A1407 YU AN e Y detector plate:--r = rorrarriiis 1
M 117 MJ60A2352 jﬁ_ .................................... Collar-  rrrrrren it 2
M 118 M94010021  OyhH7HYHE b MAXBO: -+ -+ --vvvvrenene Socket bolt M4X30«++«+x v ereereeen 2
M 119 M94043021  OyhRITFYFHR IS MAX22- - vvvvvveneness Socket bolt M4X22++++«+xvrerreereeenes 2
* M 120 M93002021  BYAITFYFR IR MIXG: - vrevvereeenn Socket bolt M3X8+++++x+etrerereeenn. 13
* M 121 M93003021  BYAITFYFHR IS MIXG- - - -vvvvreeeen Socket bolt M3XG++«++x+errerereeenen. 4
M 122 MJ60A0957 YARN YL =R Arrrerre i Y movable race Ar:-rrreerrrineiiiaiin, 1
M 123 M95013021  OyhH7HYHHK WA MBXT0: -+ -+ vevveenenes Socket bolt M3X10++x+x v ersereeen 30
M 124 MJ60A0523 BAZIUG NP e Timing belt- -« rrrerrerra s 1
M 125 MJ60A0778 YA YT e Y belt clamper:- - «-x v 1
* M 126 M91606022 U wES V7 BTN K) QT REEEEEEEEERRE, Button bolt M3X10:- -« xererererrrerene. 1
s M 127 M90316050 SRR RS Large washer 8- rrrrorrareneene e 1
M 128 MJ60A2484 #‘Jt"}l'f‘ff'(X“j")) ........................ Detector Xrrsrrrrerrrnernnriinnanns 1
Y% M 129 MH10A0602 |~I}\‘/Iﬂ”~l)‘ ............................... Holder: s ssrrrrererneniinniiinniinnnes 2
M 130 MJ60A6601 UV EY E TN Lt TR R R Detector bracket: =+ rrrrrrrnereinanann. 2
* M 131 M94001017 TITAVTIF MAXT10: - vrreereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX10: -« -+«revverees 4
% M 132 M90421050 AR 4o Large washer 4-+ -« vrerrrrreraenann, 4
M 133 MJ60A3484 #‘Jt"}l'f‘ff'(Y“/")) ........................ Detector Yrrrrrrrrrrrrenerinaniinnanas 1

K ENFPLK-GB030RILBERRERLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 23 PLK-J6040R



JIG EJECT SYSTEM

NESSEDZE 3

24



IN]JFvyx 5B

JIG EJECT SYSTEM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
s N 101 MJ60A1366 IURNFy T o End cap:-r-rrerrrrrrmrrrr s 2
% N 102 M94003047 TFYR M4 ereeee e Tnut M4reeerreeer i 2
Y% N 103 MJ60A3770 IR A =R Holder base: " *+ s rrreemreennnenanann, 2
% N 104 MH40A0620 o i Ly A PR Holder clip--r=xrerereremrmranaanaans 2
* N 105 M94003021 OYAIT YRR IS MAXA2 - e eerereeeeeenn Socket bolt M4X12: -« -ererrererereenes 2
Y% N 106 M92078045 TFYR M8-vvrveeee e Tnut M8:vvrrreeer i 8
* N 107 M98003017 TITAVIIR MBX1B- v v veereeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M8X16- -« -vrerve-e 4
N 108 MJ60A4747 T=F = g Up e Corner Joint-« s rrmrrar e 2
N 109 MJ60A2747 FHITU=LA e Clamp frame A« --rrorrmrrerra et 1
N 110 M98001031 TITA)TYb MBXBE -« v v verreeeeeee Safety socket bolt M8X35+- -+ -+-xxxvere-- 8
N 111 MJ60A3747 FHITU—AB e Clamp frame B« --rrrrorroreaeeanns 1
* N 112 M90864004 SW-PW7' YL FARY M3X14ewennneenens SW-PW pan screw M3X14:----erreeeenn 4
% N 113 MJ60A3571 DAY T T-type quick joint: - =rr-rrorraeeaeeens 2
¥ N 114 MJ60A1420 DEE Ju k-0 0 P Air fitting bracket: -« +eorrrerriaeeas 1
* N 115 M95003021 OYAYT YRR IS MEXA2:wreerereeeeeenn Socket bolt M5X12: - = - rerrerreennennenns 1
Y% N 116 M95001047 T b M- erereer i TonUt M5 e« s e serrrraeeaeeaenaanennns 13
* N 117 M98008021 OYAITFIER D MBXAQ:+ v vvveereennns Socket bolt M8X40:- -« -v-errererererenes 2
* N 118 M95035021 OYAYT YRR IS MEX4E - v evvrereeeeeenn Socket bolt MEX45:- -« -vrerrererereenns 8
N 119 MB61A1571 18, T ) T CONNEGCEOr: * -+ * s r s rarrareaeenne e 4
N 120 MJ60A3434 AN AR e Air cylinder: - - rorrmra 2
N 121 MJ60A0755 TN = Y Taper pusher: -« -« rrrreararianaain, 2
N 122 M96007017 TITA)TYR MEXB0- - v vverrereeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX30+ -+ -+--xxvrexv-- 2
N 123 MJ60A2750 AEaya7 e Oil free bushing: == rr-rrorrerrriei s 2
N 124 MJ60B2508 =7 W Fe9Fod o) oo Cable (jig eject sensor)-« -« - rerrernrns 1
N 125 MJ60A4601 EUFPMYEA G e Detector bracket -« x =rrerrareaeeaness 2
N 126 M94012017 TITAVTYR MBXB v vevre v Safety socket bolt M3X8+ -+« +wrvrererrnns 4
% N 127 M90316050 SRR RS Large washer 8- rrrrorrareneene e 6
Y% N 128 MH10A0602 |~I}\‘/Iﬂ”~l)‘ ............................... Holder: s s srrrrerernnriniiinniinnnes 2
N 129 MJ60A4484 FUEYRLYF(FAYFU ) e Detector: » e rrrrrrrina i 2
Y N 130 M91606022 Byh)TFYFR VR I MIXT0- - e v vevveennns Button bolt M3X10: - erreereennnnnn 2
N 131 M91066004  SW-PW7'FY{FA LY M4X25: -+ vvvrnne SW-PW pan screw M4X25: -+« wveeeennn 8
N 132 MJ60A2359 AR R AR oo Side guide: -t et 4
N 133 MJ60A3359 FUR = AR e Under guide: -« = orrrrererrerraeannas 2
N 134 M95001020  RAYAYTFYHFAFY  MEXTQ: - rvvervvveenees Set screw M5X10: -« - vveeereeenes. 2
N 135 M91382045 Fyh MG e v e NUt M5 s s emrrrrreerr s 2
N 136 M95014017 TITAVIIh MBXT4vveeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX 14+« cvevverren 8
% N 137 M90511050 YRR G Large washer 5 :rrrrererreearaeann, 8
N 138 MJ60A0476 AN = SpaCEr: * r 2
N 139 M91500010 PHIAYT MEXT2rr e ereeeeneeeee Countersunk screw M5X12: -« +vrererrere 8
N 140 MJ60A4770 YN R Jig eject base -+ i 2
* N 141 M98001017 TITAVTIh MBX25:- v vvvvrrreeeeeee Safety socket bolt M8X25: -« -+« +evvvr-: 4
N 142 MJ60A6339 BN = e COVEr: " rrrrr e 1
* N 143 M95031021 BYAITFYFR AUR I MEXT12: - e v veveennnss Button bolt M5X12:- - rererereenrerenes 12
N 901 MJ60E1747 Y IU=IGZAT Jig eject flame asgy -+ et 2
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 25 PLK-J6040R



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

[P] Boi#R-ECERIGR

(130)

26

109




[PlEc#R -EERHfR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% P 101 M90403036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrrrernnr i Truss screw M4X8 - s rrenerennnennn, 3
P 102 MJ60B5339 R RN = e Head Gover: -« rrr-mrrrmmrremnnreaannss 1
%* P 103 MO4002017  HIFAYHIh MAXB: -+ ---vvvemeeeeeeene Safety socket bolt MAX8« -+« -+ ---xoxx-- 2
P 104 MJ60A5484 |~?1"J-7-{:/7\{‘y§ .......................... Stop switChr =« r rrrrrrar 1
P 105 MJ60B0508  F—=7 I(bFadTAY /PR ) Cable (stop switch/PF sensor)-««--«----- 1
P 106 MJ60A9601 AYFMPITAG e Stop switch bracket:- == - ot 1
P 107 M91066004  SW-PW7'5T4FASY MAX25- -« ---o--- SW-PW pan screw M4X25- -« <+« +exe- 4
P 108 MB62A0757 DG Plug: -+ rerrmrrrr 4
P 109 MJBOB9508 =7 I(ThY JE=HTYa=4") o evreerenes Cable (DT/TRIM moter encoder)- -+ -+ 1
* P 110 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA Y MAXT10rcvrrreerrreees SW-PW pan screw M4X10:----=xrereese 11
P 111 MJ60A3476 AN =R IR e Spacer bolt:«-rrrrrrrr 4
P 112 M860JOMIF MIFENY PLK=J2-MIF - -« eeveeeeennnss Print circuit board PLK-J2-MIF -~ - ----- 1
P 113 MJ60B6508 ’7'_7*“'(M[F:ZL'JJIJ3'7) ...................... Cable (MIF input) ........................ 1
* P 114 M91071004  SW-MW7'3RAFA %Y MAXG:-------nvno-- SW-MW pan screw M4X8:« -+« wxrex- 2
P 115 MJ60A3601 Y (==EYLINIDY 7 BT PR MIF connector bracket: -« -rrrrerrerns 1
P 116 MJ60B7508 Ly (Y (SN L ED ) B R P Cable (MIF output): ==« xrerrreereeeen. 1
P 117 MJ60B8508 =T W(INY JE—HT Ul D) Cable (DT/TRIM moter power): ==+« 1
P 118 MJ60C0508 F=7 WMIFTF U ) e Cable (MIF power)« -« rrerrrmrrernenene. 1
P 119 MJB0A2508 7= W(PFE—4T U D) w o Cable (PF moter power): =+ --++xeeeeessss 1
P 120 MJB0A3508  F—7 (PFE—AIYa—4 ) vvvrrrerreeeeenns Cable (PF moter encoder): ==+« xrrexx-- 1
P 121 MJ60B3508 ’7'—7*JL(M[F4'-I\*‘J'7'*‘J’7'*‘J) .................. Cable (MIF power) ....................... 1
* P 122 M97320099  A—TIAMIFEFN YY) e vrvenereennes Cable (MIF signal pulse): -« -« -« -« -x-xex 1
P 123 MB60A5780 IJ-_7’}[,7’§\J|S ............................ Cable gland: -« - rorrorreeea e 3
¥ P 124 MBG60A0620 FAOUYYT FGC—8r+vrvrvrrrrarnrnnnnnnn, Nylon clip FGC=8+ -+ rrrrrrraeeieeaennsn 5
P 125 M91056004 SW-PW7' 54 FA %Y MAX10---v-vomeee - SW-PW pan screw M4X10:----=xreeeeeee 4
Y P 126 K14M19400102 JIFARAT v rrrrvrerrrrnmmneaeinaenss Ferritic core-«r« - rrrmrrrrmereaneeeanns 5
P 127 MJ60A0413 JIFARAT o v vreer e Ferritic core-«r« - rrrmrrrrmeremnereanns 1
P 128 MJ60A1571 :)'._7\° ................................... T-shape connector:-+=: «rrrerrereearne. 1
P 129 MH60T0497 AE =R aUPA=F v Speed controller: =« x« e rararaene 2
P 130 MA20A8571 TR A e L-type quick joint:« =« ererreraraiaias 2
* P 131 M95003017 TITAVIYh MBXBr v vvrrreeieeieees Safety socket bolt M5X8:+ -+ --xererrenes 2
% P 132 M90511050 Eb‘#ﬂ-‘b‘* [ IR R R R R R E T Large washer 5-rrrrrerorrrearennn, 2
Y% P 133 ME40A0963 7,“1/1)1[/4—31[/_1)1 ........................... Filter regulator: ==+« reerrerearieens 1
P 901 MJG60E0599 -7-‘):/,\“//)5/)1.7. ........................... Solenoid valve complete:«==+=rrerererses 1
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 27 PLK-J6040R



Mg
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

N
~
/

Q] #a

28



[Ql#amEsHE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Q 101 MJ60A2571 YUB T TG e Vacuum €jector= =« -« rrrrarrariraeaas 3
¥ Q 102 M91056004  SW-PW7'54FA%Y MAXT0- - rvereess SW-PW pan screw MAX10- -« -+« -exoe- 1
Q 103 ME20A2780 ;k",g’ ................................... Holder: -« ssrrreeremniiiiiiiiiees 1
Y% Q 104 MA20A6688 INAT Q3L rrr e Pipe 431+ rrrrrrrrr s 2
Y% Q 105 MN10A0135 77’§7|~ ................................. Oil gauge: -« - - rrrrrrmrrmr s 2
Q 106 MJ60E0688 FaaAN T hZRTF o Filler pipe assy - -t rrrrrrarrernsnees 2
Q 107 MJ60A0688 FAIWINAT Avvrreeeeeee Oil pipe Arrrrrrrer et 1
Q 108 MJ60A1688 FAIWINAT Brrrrrrrreee e Oil pipe Brorrrrrrerrr et 1
Y% Q 109 MFO00A2780 BRI Holder: -« ssrrreerenniii i 1
Q 110 MJ60A0740 FIJUP o Felt--rrrevrrraneneanenaanetoanatoaaass 1
Y Q 111 M90864004  SW-PW7'5T4FA%Y" MBX14-----vmveeene SW-PW pan screw M3X14:- -« -xveneee 2
% Q 112 M95018021  OYMHFFYER LM MAXG------vovvereeenens Socket bolt M4X8: -+ -+ v xvvvereenenn 2
Q 113 MJ60A0257 FaYaF T AP Filler cap presser plate-«-«-«-=+-c o uru- 1
Q 114 MJ60A1740 FIJUP o Felt-crrrererrenerranianeniananianans 1
Q 901 MJ60E0366 FaY ARy T hIRT Filler cap assy: -« =t rrrrarrernsaraenn, 1
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 29 PLK-J6040R



R] +—7ILEE{®&
TABLE & STAND




[R1IT—7 LB &

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
R 101 MJ60A0499 E L L CE R R PR Housing:« -« -« rrrmrmrmrrrr e, 1
R 102 MJ60A0419 iy D I e Rubber cushion= = = reerereeriiiiis, 6
% R 103 M94008017  HITAV Ik MAXB: - - v vveeeeeeenn Safety socket bolt M4XG: -« -=------x--- - 4
¥ R 104 M94002017  HITAVHyh MAXG: - -wvvveeeeeeeenn Safety socket bolt M4X8: -« --------x-x- - 4
R 105 MJ60A5426 AN YT e Oil pan bracket- -« - -rrrrrearariaaen. 2
R 106 MJ60A0131 77’7')'7-/]5&.7. ............................ Oil pan assy -« - rrrrrrrmr e 1
% R 107 MF20A0130 77’§t’y ................................. Oil bottle =+ rrrrrreer i 1
Y% R 108 M92002050 PR R 20 e Washer 20 - srrreerernnrninnninnne 4
Y% R 109 M95021045 FYR M20: e v NUt M20: s - reer e 4
Y% R 110 MA35A0166 T RRATYR v Ajustor foot: - r s s 4
Y% R 111 ME40A0368 B ARG e Castor - rrrrrrrrrr i 4
* R 112 M92058022 SW-PWRYAJH b MBX25- -+ vvvvvven - SW-PW hexagon bolt M8X25- -« ---------- 16
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 31 PLK-J6040R



+/&am
ACCESSORIES

000

Wl

122

123\\/?/?% 125 126 127 (127) 130
AT

124 QS

K % \128 &\

32



[Slft/R &

AGGESSORIES
Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% S 101 MO0B0B002  EFHY 1/8(44IKG---- - nereeememeeees Flat screw 1/8(44)X6- -+« -« --xxeveees 2
% S 102 M90317050 YRR B Small washer 3-++eerrreeereineiiin. 2
% S 103 MH10A0160 TAR =R o Eye guard:«--r--rrorrmrra 1
% S 104 M90859004  SW-PW7'5Y{FA %Y M3X6:-----w-evne- SW-PW pan screw M3X6:« -« -« -« -x-xxx 2
S 105 MJ60B0601 TAN =N PRI G Eye guard bracket: -« - -rrrrrearaeens 1
S 106 MJ60A2780 | M R P R Jig eject holder (left)- -« -«-xrrereenene. 1
S 107 MJ60A3780 ARIVA(R) - v ver e Jig eject holder (right)« -« «-r-rreeeraerens 1
Y% S 108 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXTTHI8 + v v v veeeee e Needle DPX1TH#18 -« -rrerrerrennnanan, 4
% S 109 MF25B0123 R e Bobbin s rrrr e 3
S 110 K14M46000158 Ea1—R 25A -+ reerrreereranrrinnnnns, Fuse 25A - s rreeereneniinninnnann, 1
Y% S 111 K14M46000159 Ea—R 20A: - rrerrrrnereinan i, Fuse 20A -+ rrerrrmnrennnniinnnnnne,s 1
Y% S 112 MF10A0149 77’3-&:/ ................................. Oiler-srrrerr i 1
% S 113 MS05A1976 ANTF OYAIERT Gvvrvrreerena e, Hexagonal wrench G-+« -crereararann. 1
% S 114 MS05A0976 ANTF OYAIER Beveree i Hexagonal wrench 5-«-«=xererereararann. 1
% S 115 MS01A1976 ANTF OVAIER 4vveeerinie Hexagonal wrench 4+« -+« xerereaearann. 1
% S 116 MS02A2976 ANTF OYAIET Bevere i Hexagonal wrench 3+« «-«ererereaearann. 1
*% S 117 MS02A1976 ANTF OYAIER 25 eeveemeeenii Hexagonal wrench 2.5« +-rxererereaenns 1
% S 118 MS02A0976 ANTF OYAIER 2 e eveeeinii Hexagonal wrench 2+« «exerereaearann. 1
% S 119 MS10A0976 ANTF OYAIERT 15 e Hexagonal wrench 1.5« «-rxererereaenns 1
Y% S 120 MH10E0193 AMGTE YR e Cotton stand assy- =+« -+ rerrsrerrneenns 1
S 121 ME35E0180 ARTUFADIRT e Thread guide assy -+ rorrorrrremenen 1
% S 122 MBO02A1608 AT v Screw driver (small)- =« crrerreerienans 1
% S 123 MB02A0608 A RIU(FAY)rvrrrrr Screw driver (middle):=«--rrorrreraennn 1
% S 124 MFO0A0608 B RTUF L) rererrre Screw driver (large): -+ - rrorrorrareaeann 1
Y% S 125 MFO06A1620 YOI YR =100 c s s e Cable tie L=100 - - rreerrrenerennnenn 1
Y% S 126 MB60A0201 ’7"‘}‘/’7/\*‘J|‘* L=140: - eerrrrnnrennnnenannn Cable tie L=140- -+ reerrrenereinnnann 3
%S 127 M91056004  SW-PW7'5T4FA %Y  MAXT0-----vevvese SW—PW pan screw M4X10: -+« xcenee 2
% S 128 MB60A2620 FAOUHYY T AB=TON: - v verrernrnereanins Nylon clip AB=T0N= ==+ xrrereremeaeaenn. 1
% S 129 MB60A1620 FAAUHYYT  AB=8N -+ v rvrerrernineninn, Nylon clip AB=8N -+ =«xxrrereremearenn. 1
Y% S 130 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA LY MAXT10 - rrrvvrrrnnennns Screw MAXT0 -+ rrrrrrrrrieinnnnnnnrnnns 1
Y S 131 MS02A0479 ANT TIH A ABXAT ever v, Spanner 13X17 - corerrereamennniaenns 1
% S 132 MM10A1479 ANT DI 10X 14 veveereaeinaanns, Spanner 10X14- -+ cverreremeniiiianns 1
% S 133 MS10A1976 AINT TG 8XQeverrer e Spanner 8XQ« -+ crrrrr i 1
% S 134 MS10A2976 AT TG GXTorerrererer e, Spanner BXT - x ettt 1
% S 135 MA20A0734 E oI = Polyethylene cover: =+« rrerrrraraenn. 1
Y% S 136 M91010089 UL R R PP Socket rrrrr i 1
Y% S 137 MA30A0571 DAY F YR T QuICKjOINt =+ s r s e s 1
Y% S 138 MS06A0567 HUAYFA=T e Airtube -t rrrreerrnneesi i, 1
Y% S 139 M860A0FSW TYRRLYF o or v v Foot switCh s rrrrrrrmereiin i, 1
S 140 K14M96821809 'J"fU‘J#’("Yf QP+ v vt Nylon cap 12P« -« rrrmerermen s, 1
S 141 K14M94319012 JRH8 12P -+ -+ ovrvrmererai i Connector 12P+ s rrennnininiinnann, 1
S 142 K14M96822602 'J"fU‘J#’("Yf ABP r v v Nylon cap 15P -« rorereeree i, 1
S 143 K14M94319015 RO 15P -+« v ovrvreerera i Connector 15P -+ +rrrrriiiiiiian, 1
S 144 K14M7T7014710 A=3F )b rroorvrrr e Terminal« - rreerrreeriiniiniiiia, 30
Yo ENEPLK-GBO30RBERRE RLET 6
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 33 PLK-J6040R



FFavi—y
OPTION PARTS

107 108,109

0 ¥o)
< ©
113,114 115 116
o)
o < ©
— \
117 118
119 120
(&) (&)
@ @
X A7)
79 2o

34

110,111,112



[T1AFT S avi—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
* T 101 MS02A0101 ,\IJ,fg d) | R Needle pIate d) 1Brrrrrrer s 1
* T 102 MS02A1101 NE $22 (BTG a) - rerrerereeeees Needle plate @ 2.2 (standard)- -+ 1
* T 103 MS02A2101 ,\IJ,fg (1)2.6 .............................. Needle pIate (1)2.6 ....................... 1
* T 104 MH51A0101 ,\IJ,fg ¢3 ............................... Needle pIate ¢3 ........................ 1
* T 105 MH51A1101 NG D3 (B0° T\ )rrrrmrrereaernnens Needle plate ¢ 3 (60° taper)-----=--=---- 1
* T 106 MH51A2101 NG B3 (90° T\ )rrrrrrereae s Needle plate ¢ 3 (90° taper):----=----:-- 1
* T 107 MV35A0106 BIAHT hBrerrrererernnenennnnennnan, Presser foot ()3« -« r rrerererreriieens 1
¥ T 108 MV30A0256 FhAYT ¢33 (B3 al)---mvreeeeeeeee Presser foot ¢ 3 (standard)-----=++-+-:-- 1
* T 109 MV30A1256 *bz--lj-l (b 2 ............................. Presser fOOt (b 2 ........................ 1
* T 1 10 MB10M0256 1-’]1-”-1 (b 33 ............................ Presser 'FOOt (b 33 ....................... 1
* T 1 1 1 MSO3A0256 -J-j]j‘-lj-l d) 3 ............................. Presser foot d) 3 ........................ 1
* T 1 12 MSO3A1256 -J-j]j‘-lj-l d) 2 ............................. Presser foot d) 2 ........................ 1
* T 1 13 MA35A0256 -J-j]j‘-lj-l d) 3 ............................. Presser foot d) 3 ........................ 1
* T 1 14 MA35A1256 -J-j]j‘-lj-l d) 2 ............................. Presser foot d) 2 ........................ 1
* T 1 15 MA21A0256 -J-j]j‘-lj-l d) 25 ............................ Presser foot d) 25 ....................... 1
* T 1 16 MA21A1 256 -J-j]j‘ﬂ-l d) 25 ............................ Presser foot d) 25 ....................... 1
* T 117 MG42A0181 4*7)-}-,{(7\‘}{/31‘1) ....................... Thread guide (for heavy) ................. 1

T 1 18 MJ60A1245 I‘Jx,f,\’* d) 16 .......................... Thread tension Spl’ing d) 16 .............. 1

T 119 MP41A0838 ].T-,f)(x (tH'JJ:/*:L‘J) ........................ Fixed knife (standard) .................... 1

T 120 MP69A0838 ].T-,f)(x (99'”&“/')3"}9‘/:/1’7) .............. Fixed knife (*1) .......................... 1

*1:for bobbin thread remaining amount reduction
FFIEPLK-G6030RF B A A RLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 35 PLK-J6040R



]
INDEX-1

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

K14M19400102 +x P27 v P
K14M46000158 s+ P33+ S
K14M46000159 s+ P33 xS
K14M77014710 s+ P33 v S
K14M94319012 +1x P33 v S
K14M94319015 xx P33+ S
K14M96821809 ++ P33 xS
K14M96822602 ++ P33+ S

K14590203410

1

1
M70535065
M860AOFSW
M860JOMIF
M90302036
M90316050

!
M90317050
M90403036

1

1

1
M90406064

1
M90421050

!

B =Y

1
M90422050
M90434060
M90449037

1

1
M90500085
M90503036
M90505065
M90511050

1

1

1
M90512050
M90512065
M90516065
M90522037
M90522050
M90600085
M90602003
M90605002
M90605010
M90631050
M90634050
M90801010

we P3 e B
v P27 o P
sx P33 o S
we PO e E
s P33 o S
v P27 v P
we PT s D
we P23 e M
e P25 s N
s P33 o S
we P3 e B
we PO e E
we P21 s L
v P27 v P
o P11 s F
we P17 e J
we P3 e B
we PS5 e G
we PT s D
we P13 e G
we P15 s H
we P19 e K
we P23 e M
we P3 e B
we P13 G
we PT s D
we P17 o J
we P23 e M
we P11 e F
we P3 e B
we P15 e H
we PS5 s C
we PT s D
we P25 e N
we P27 v P
we P21 e L
we P13 v G
we P21 e L
we PT s D
we PT s D
we P15 e H
we PO e E
we P19 e K
we PS5 e G
we P15 4w H
we P15 e H
we P19 e K

126
110
111
144
141
143
140
142
129
110
130
105
139
112
127
127
127
102
106
133
128
101
103
134
146
122
120
139
126
136
132
113
138
101
128
113
138
102
134
108
115
137
132
108
137
120
102
105
109
146
104
104
132
138
110

M90806002
1
M90807063
M90815002
M90822060
M90825050
M90836050
M90837050
M90859004
M90864004
T
M90883080
M90901045
M90902015
M90903002
M90903010
M90906010
M90907010
i
M90909003
M90910033
M90920002
i
M90922002
M90932015
M90939002
M90944002
M90971004
M90990002
1
M90991002
M91001075
M91007045
M91010089
M91011004
1
M91050020
M91051020
M91053020
1
1
M91054004
M91056004
1
1
M91057020
M91066004
1
M91071004
1
M91084004
M91106022
M91118002
M91119002
1

wx P15 i
wix P33 i
wx P19 i
wr P11 i
wx P19 i
oo P3 e
™
e ™
wer P33 e
e P25 v
e P29 wer
wwe PO v
o P15 v
o P13 v
v P15 v
e P19 v
v P19 v
wwe PO we
v P19 v
e P15 v
e P15 v
wwe PO v
e P19 v
e P15 v
e P15 v
e PO v
e P19 v
e P15 v
wwe PO e
o P11 v
oo P3 e
o P19 v
o P3 wne
e P33 v
o PO e
o P13 v
o P21 v
o PO v
o PO v
o P11 v
o P13 v
v P17 v
e P27 wnse
e P29 v
e P33 v
o P19 v
e P25 wn
e P27 wns
o P3 wne
e P27 wne
v PO v
e P19 v
o P17 s
o P11
o P17

H
S
K
F
K
B
F
K
S
N
Q
E

I X MI I XMmMIIXMmMmXXTIOGGTI

C
F
B
K
B
S
E
G
L
E
E
F
G

XM T W UTZXwnwO T

J
F
J

135
101
119
142
126
109
131
129
104
112
111
131
146
120
107
111
103
144
114
145
141
101
117
113
143
104
101
122
101
134
141
123
114
136
136
124
106
137
117
112
115
139
125
102
127
121
131
107
120
114
139
116
140
101
137

M91127015
M91150003
M91182080
M91201045
M91303010
M91304010
M91305010
M91382045
M91384045
M91400010
T
M91500010
i
M91581045
M91602001
M91602046
M91603046
M91606001
i
M91606022
i
M91650020
i
M91690015
M91802006
M91910080
M92001021
M92002050
M92058022
M92078045
M92453047
M93002021
1
1
M93003020
M93003021
1
1
M93008021
M93022021
M94001001
M94001017
1
1
M94001021
M94002017
1

—_ - - - —

1
M94003017
M94003021

ook PT o
[ o
e P3 o
wx P19 i

D
E
B
K

sokk P23 o M

ok P1 T

J

ok P23 e M

wex P25 i
e PT e
wwe P3 we
v P13 v
e P21 v
e P25 we
v P15 v
o P11
wwe PO we
wwe PO v
o P11
v P17

N
D
B
G

L

Aok P23 o M

e P25 v
o P11
o P17
o P19 v
o P11
e PO v
e P13 v
e P31 v
e P31 v
e P25 v
o P13 v
o P15 v
o P19 v

K

oo P23 wx M

o P19 v
o P13 v
o P15 v

K
G
H

oo P23 wx M

v P15 v
o P13 v
o P15 v
wwe PO e
v P15 v

H
G
H
C
H

oo P23 wx M

v PT we
o P3 e
o PO e
o PT we
o P17
o P19 v

D
B
C
D
J
K

ok P23 o M

sk P27 wa
wwe P31 a
v P13 v
e P15 v

P
R
G
H

108
119
142
127
102
129
109
135
106
138
105
111
139
139
130
121
147
129
105
126
130
122
121
124
128
130
133
108
112
106
118
116
132
120
109
109
118
121
128
116
103
111
127
131
112
147
123
121
143
135
101
103
104
119
121

M94003021
M94003047
M94007017

1

1

i
M94008017

1
M94010021
M94012017

T
M94019017
M94036021

T
M94040021
M94043021
M95001017
M95001020
M95001021
M95001047

i
M95002017
M95002020

i
M95003017

i
M95003021

i

1

1
M95004017
M95004020

1

1

1
M95004021
M95005017

1
M95006017
M95009021
M95013021
M95014017

1
M95015021
M95018021
M95021045
M95025045
M95031021
M95035021
M95053021
M96001017
M96002017
M96007017
M96008017
M97320099

wix P25 i
wix P25 i
wx P13 i
wx P15 i
wx P19 i
wwr P21 sas
oo P3 e
wwr P31 e

N
N
G
H
K
L

B
R

ok P23 e M

o P15 v
e P25 we
e P21 v
v P13 v
e P21 v

H
N
L
G
L

ok P23 o M
ok P23 o M

e P21 v
e P25 v
v P17
wwe P3 we
e P25 v
o PO we
e PO v
o P11
v P70 we
e P27 wu
o P3 we
e PO v
o P21 v
e P25 v
o P21 v
o P11 v
o P13 v
v P17 v
o P19 v
o P19 v
wwe PO e
v PT wne
o P21 v
o P3 e

L
N

J
B
N
C
E
F
D
P
B

E
L
N
L
F
G
J
K
K
C
D
L
B

oo P23 wx M

v P17 v
e P25 v

J
N

oo P23 wx M

wwe P29 wa
wwe P31 a
oo P3 e
wwe P28 an
wee P25 wa
o P3 wne
woe P11 v
wwe P21 a
wwe P25 wa
woe PT v
sk P27 wa

Q

F
L
N
D
P

105
102
104
102
140
115
107
103
118
115
126
123
134
110
112
119
122
134
115
124
116
112
115
110
136
131
125
129
140
115
107
107
107
124
143
122
107
114
112
133
123
112
136
111
112
109
123
143
118
115
117
138
122
128
122

36



%5l

INDEX-2
&I A=Y Fig | #B&3-F A=Y Fig | #B&3-F A=Y Fig | #B&3-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M98001017 i« P25 w« N 141 | MF13A0750 s« P9 s« E 106 | MH25A0682 s+ P17 v J 136 | MJ60A0472 «« P5 «« C 103
M98001031 i« P25 w« N 110 | MF13A0793 «« P9 s« E 108 | MH27A0191 +« P9+« E 109 | MJ60AO476 «+ P25 «« N 138
M98002017 v« P17 v« J 126 | MF13A0950 s« P9 s« E 103 | MH27A0660 +« P11+ F 137 | MJ60A0477 «x P15 s H 114
M98002031 +«« P3 w« B 108 | MF13A1683 s« P17 s J 120 | MH27A0833 ik P17 v J 132 | MJ60A0482 «x P13 v« G 126
M98002052 i« P15 4w« H 137 | MF13A9750 s P17 wx J 117 | MH27A1454 s P17 v J 135 | MJ60A0484 s P15 s H 123
M98003017 i« P25 i« N 107 | MF13E6456 +« P17 s J 903 | MH27A5750 s« P17 w J 104 | MJ60A0499 v P31 «« R 101
M98004017 w« P9 w« E 128 | MF20A0130 s P31« R 107 | MH27E0383 +« P11« F 903 | MJ60AO500 «« P9 «« E 132
M98008021 i« P25 v« N 117 | MF20A0229 «x P17 s« J 141 | MH27E0580 s P11+« F 904 | MJ60AO508 «« P11 4w« F 116
MA20A0361 +«« P5 w« C 109 | MF25B0123 s« P17 s J 102 | MH40A0456 s P17 v J 106 | MJ60AO523 «x P23 w« M 124
MA20A0734 «x P33« S 135 T s P33+ S 109 T s P21 s L 127 | MJ60A0527  +ar P21 o L 113
MA20A6688 .+« P29« Q 104 | MG42A0181 wx P11 s F 140 | MH40A0620 s+ P7 wx D 124 | MJB0AO556 «+ P13 s G 129
MA20A8571 w« P27 w« P 130 1 o P35 ws T 117 1 s P25 v N 104 | MJ60A0S67 ++ P3 « B 118
MA21A0256 s+« P35 s T 115 | MG43A0181 o P9 s E 148 | MH40A0809 s P7 s+ D 135 | MJB0AO571 s P15 4w H 140
MA21A1256 s+« P35 s T 116 | MG43A1181 o P9 e E 138 | MH40A0958 s P7 s D 132 | MJB0AO573 sk P13 e G 132
MA30A0571 w« P33 s S 137 1 e P13 s G 123 | MH40A1620 +x P5 s+ C 119 | MJB0A0595 «« P7 «« D 125
MA35A0166 +« P31 s« R 110 | MG44E0125 «s P17 «x J 101 | MH40A1958 s+ P7 +« D 130 | MJ60AO600 «« P9 «« E 120
MA35A0256 s« P35 s T 113 | MG75A1476 o P9 o E 127 | MH40A2601 s P7 ws D 126 | MJB0AO6G0T i P3 w« B 122
MA35A1256 «« P35 s T 114 | MH10A0160 wo P33 s S 103 | MH40A2958 s« P7 s D 131 | MJ60A0602 o P7 w« D 129
MB02A0608 «« P33 s« S 123 | MH10A0194 o« P9 o E 116 | MH50A0739 s« P7 s D 104 | MJ60A0625 i P13 4w G 135
MBO02A1608 «« P33 s S 122 | MH10A0245 o P9 s E 151 | MH51AO0101 s P35 4 T 104 | MJ60A0664 o P11 4w F 139
MB10M0256 +« P35 w« T 110 | MH10A0267 4+ P15 4« H 110 | MH51AT1101 s+ P35+ T 105 | MJ60A0682 i P11 s F 102
MB60A0201 s« P33 s S 126 | MH10A0348 o P9 o E 107 | MH51A2101 s P35 4 T 106 | MJ60A0688 v P29 «v Q 107
MB60A0620 i« P27 v« P 124 | MH10A0416 4« P11 4w« F 108 | MH60TO0497 s P27 v P 129 | MJ60A069T «« P3 «« B 144
MB60A1620 w« P33 e« S 129 1 o P17 e J 131 | MUBOAO131  +x P31 4 R 106 | MUB0AO696 «« P3 «« B 130
MB60A2620 «« P33 s S 128 | MH10A0417 o P9 s E 118 | MJ60A0132 ssx P17 s J 142 | MJB0AO721 s P11 4w F 124
MB60A5780 i« P27 v P 123 | MH10A0454 4 P11 4w F 105 | MJ60A0161 o P3 «x B 140 | MJ60A0722 i« P13 4w« G 114
MB61A1571 w« P7 w« D 118 | MH10A0456 s+ P11 4« F 126 | MJ60A0189 4 P9 wx E 110 | MJ6OAO739 w P7 w« D 109
1 s P25 0 N 119 | MH10A0530 ++ P11 4 F 132 | MJ60A0220 e P13 s G 122 [ MJ60A0740 o P29 +x Q 110
MB62A0757 s« P27 i P 108 | MH10A0553 wx P9« E 149 | MJU60A0228 o P23 e M 108 | MJU60AO0742 i« P7 s« D 103
MB62A4601 w« P3 wx B 145 | MH10A0572 ws P11« F 104 | MJ60A0230 o P11 s F 119 | MJB0AO751 wx P15 ws H 106
1 w PS5 s C 121 1 ok P17 s+ J 133 | MJ60A0237 e+ P7 e« D 110 | MJU60AO755 s+ P25 ws N 121
ME20A0120 i« P17 s J 103 | MH10A0584 wsx P9« E 134 | MJU60A0245 o P13 s G 130 | MJB0AO758 v P21 s L 105
ME20A2780 i« P29 v Q 103 | MH10A0602 s P15 s H 124 | MJ60A0257 w1 P29 v Q 113 | MJBOAO770 wsx P13 s G 117
ME35E0180 w P33« S 121 1 o P19 s K 134 [ MJ60A0262 v P15 e H 108 | MJUBOAO778 wss P23 ws M 125
ME40A0368 .« P31« R 111 1 ok P23 s M 129 [ MJ60A0267 w+x P15 v H 105 | MJU60AO786 s P21 we L 121
ME40A0758 «« P5 w« C 120 1 o P25 s« N 128 | MJ60A0339 v P3 wx B 116 | MJU60OA0799 .« P3 « B 139
ME40A0963 i« P27 v P 133 | MH10A0626 ++ P15 4w H 112 | MJ60A0350 o P19 v K 120 | MJ60AO830 «« P3 s« B 143
ME60A0361 i« P5 wx C 114 | MH10A0663 s P11 wx F 136 | MJ60A0352 o P21 v L 117 | MJU60A0834 wx P19 s K 113
ME60A1361 i« P5 wx C 126 | MH10A0722 ws P11 4w F 109 | MJ60A0359 w1 P23 v M 107 | MJ60AO839 wx P19 s K 118
MFOOAQ0608 wx P33« S 124 1 ok P17 s J 125 | MJ60A0364 s P11 v F 113 | MU60A0848 4 P15 ws H 101
MFO0A2780 i« P29 wx Q 109 | MH10A0833 s P11 4w F 106 | MJ60A0383 o P11 4 F 120 | MJ60AO849 i« P3 «« B 148
MFO1E0411 s P19 s K 901 | MH10A0980 4+ P15 s H 136 | MJ60A0407 s+« P21+ L 109 | MJBOAO85T sk P13 v G 121
MFO6A1620 o P33 v S 125 | MH10A0981 s P15 e H 144 | MJU60A0413  wx P27 v P 127 | MJB0A090T s P15 s H 117
MF10A0149 o« P33 v S 112 | MH10A1181 4 P9« E 150 | MJU60A0416 + P3 wx B 105 | MJG0AO910 wx P19 s K 125
MF10A0181 w« P9 s« E 135 | MH10A1456 w+ P11 4 F 127 | MJ60A0419 v P31 4« R 102 | MJG6OAO0920 s P21 v L 141
MF10A0325 s+« P11« F 135 | MH10A1722 4s P11 4« F 118 | MJ60A0420 s« P23 s M 104 | MJGOAO950 ++ P19 s K 128
MF10A0555 «« P9 s« E 124 | MH10A1750 s+ P11 4« F 125 | MJ60A0422 4« P15 v« H 130 | MJG0AO9S7  wuv P23 s M 122
7 s P13 s G 128 | MH10A2701 +« P13 w« G 140 | MJ60AO426 w1« PS5 v G 124 | MJ60A0982 wsx P15 4 H 131
MF13A0191 w« P9 s E 113 | MH10A3181 s P9 s E 152 | MJ60A0429 4« PS5 wx C 116 | MJGOAO983 ws P15 s H 133
MF13A0192 w« P9 w« E 111 | MH10A7750 4+ P11 4 F 123 | MJ60A0434 i« P7 wx D 117 | MJ60A1228 +v P23 w« M 103
MF13A0350 «« P9 «« E 114 | MH10EO193 o P33 i« S 120 | MJ60A0450 s P17 s J 119 | MUBOAT1245 sk P35 4 T 118
MF13A0456 «« P17 v J 118 | MH10E0456 4+ P11 4« F 902 | MJ60A0454 i P21« L 103 | MJ60A1339 v P3 w« B 101
MF13A0551 w« P9 s« E 102 | MH10EO550 4+ P9 4« E 903 | MJ60A0458 i« P23 i« M 105 | MJ60A1352 s P21 v L 131
MF13A0572 +« P9 s« E 112 | MH13A0848 4+ P13 4w« G 103 | MJ60A0470 +x PS5 s C 102 | MJ60A1359 wv P23 v« M 106
MF13A0683 i« P17 s J 108 1 s P19 s K 141 | MJ60A0471  wix P13 v G 125 | MJ60A1364 s P17 s J 114
37 PLK-J6040R



%5l

INDEX-3
&I A=Y Fig | #B&3-F A=Y Fig | #B&3-F A=Y Fig | #B&3-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MJ60A1364 o« P21 v« L 134 | MJB0A2747 4 P25 =« N 109 | MJ60A9508 +ix P11 v F 115 | MSO1A0155 « P11 s F 133
MJ60A1366 i« P25 v« N 101 | MJBOA2750 s P25 s« N 123 | MJ60A9601 ik P27 v P 106 | MSO1A1976 «+ P33 «« S 115
MJ60A1383 wx P17 v J 116 | MJB0A2751 wsx P13 4« G 113 | MJ60B0339 1+ P13 s G 112 | MS02A0101 wx P35« T 101
MJ60A1407 o« P23 v« M 116 | MJB0A2758 4« PS5 s« C 110 | MJ60B0508 s+ P27 +x P 105 | MS02A0128 «« P11« F 141
MJ60A1416 wx P3 e« B 111 | MUBOA2770 ssx P15 we H 119 | MJ60B0O601 wex P33 e S 105 1 wx P33 o S 108
MJ60A1420 o« P25 v« N 114 | MJ60A2780 4+ P33 4« S 106 | MJ60B1339 six P17 wx J 138 | MS02A0479 +x P33« S 131
MJ60A1422 .« P3 w« B 121 | MJ60A2799 wx P7 s« D 133 | MJ60B1508 sk P17 v J 110 | MS02A0976 ++ P33 «« S 118
MJ60A1426 w« PS5 w« C 127 | MJ60A2848 +x P11 4x F 114 | MJ60B1601 1« P3 w B 126 | MS02A1101 «« P5 «« C 105
MJ60A1429 o P5 e« C 113 | MU60A2910 w+ P7 s« D 113 | MU60B2339 «« P7 «« D 107 1 wox P35 s T 102
MJ60A1434 o P13 v« G 136 | MJ60A2920 +sx P15 «x H 120 | MJ60B2508 sk P25 v N 124 | MS02A1976 «+ P33 4w« S 117
MJ60A1450 i« P17 v J 107 | MJBOA3339 wx P3 s« B 112 | MJ60B2601 s+« PS5+ C 129 | MS02A2101 «+ P35 4w« T 103
MJ60A1454 o P21 v L 132 | MJBOA3359  wsx P25 «« N 133 | MU60B3339 i P3 «x B 134 | MS02A2456 «+ P21 ws L 119
MJ60A1476 o« P21 s L 101 | MJBOA3426 4+ P17 s J 130 | MJ60B3508 sk P27 v P 121 | MS02A2976 ++ P33 «« S 116
MJ60A1477 s P21 s L 139 | MJ60A3429 s P5 o C 106 | MJ60B4339 wsx P21 s L 129 | MSO03A0256 s P35 e T 111
MJ60A1484 o P19 s K 133 | MJB0A3434  wx P25 4« N 120 | MJ60B4508 v P21 v L 136 | MSO3A1256 «+ P35 s T 112
MJ60A1500 w« P3 wx B 135 | MUBOA3476 s P27 o« P 111 | MJ60B5339 s P27+ P 102 | MS05A0976 «« P33 «w« S 114
MJ60A1508 wx P17 v J 111 | MUBOA3484  wux P23 4« M 133 | MJ60B5508 v P21 v L 137 | MSO5A1976 w+ P33 4w« S 113
MJ60A1571 e P27 v P 128 | MJBOA3508 s P27 s« P 120 | MJ60B6508 v P27 v P 113 | MSO6A0567 «+ P33 «« S 138
MJ60A1599 wx P7 w« D 123 | MJBOA3571 wsx P25 s« N 113 | MJ60B7508 sk P27 v P 116 | MS10A0976 ++ P33 4w« S 119
MJ60A1601 wx P3 w« B 117 | MJBOA3601 wsx P27 s« P 115 | MJ60B8508 v P27 v P 117 | MS10A1976 ++ P33 «« S 133
MJ60A1682 o« P21 v L 104 | MJB0A3747 wx P25 4« N 111 | MJ60B9508 v P27 +x P 109 | MS10A2976 «« P33 «w« S 134
MJ60A1688 i« P29 v« Q 108 | MJBOA3770 s P25 s« N 103 | MJ60CO508 sk P27 v P 118 | MS14A0553 «« P9 s E 125
MJ60A1722 s+« P13 s G 108 | MJGOA3780 i P33 v S 107 | MJ60C1508 wsx P21 s L 126 | MS14A0682 s P11 e F 111
MJ60A1739 wx P7 w« D 116 | MJBOA3910 wsx P15 wx H 142 | MJ60C2508 +ix P21 v L 135 | MS14A1180 «« P9 w« E 126
MJ60A1740 s« P29 s Q 114 | MJ60A4339 o P3 o B 104 | MJ6OEOT190 s P9 s E 901 | MS14E0180 i P9 w« E 902
MJ60A1742 o« P3 o« B 128 | MJ60A4426 4+ P21 4« L 124 | MJ6OEO366 ++ P29 +x Q 901 | MV30A0256 s+« P15 s H 111
MJ60A1750 s P17 o J 122 | MU60A4429 4sx P5 wx C 115 | MUBOEO0456 e« P11« F 901 1 e P35 ws T 108
MJ60A1751 v P13 v G 111 | MJB0A4456 4+ P13 s G 131 | MJUGOEO599 ik P27 v P 901 | MV30A1256 «+ P35 4w« T 109
MJ60A1758 s P5 s C 117 | MUB0A4476 +x P3 « B 136 | MUGOEOGB8 o P29 v Q 106 | MV35A0106 s« P35 ws T 107
MJ60A1770 s P7 s« D 134 | MU60A4484 wss P25 sx N 129 | MUGOEO780 s« P21 ws L 901
MJ60A1780 s P3 v B 119 | MUBOA4508 ssx P19 s K 138 | MUGOE1456 wix P17 v J 904
MJG60A1799 wx P5 wx C 128 | MUBOA460T 4ss P25 ssx N 125 | MUGOE1747 s P25 wx N 901
MJG60A1848 wx P17 v J 113 | MUBOA4T47  ssx P25 sx N 108 | MUGOE2456 wix P17 x J 902
MJG60A1849 wx P19 x K 142 | MJUBOA4TTO 45+ P25 s« N 140 | MUGOE3456 s P17 v J 901
MJG60AT1910 wx P7 wx D 111 | MJ60A5339 4+ P3 4+ B 137 | ML10A0555 s+ P13 wx G 127
MJ60A1920 wx P23 wex M 115 | MUB0OA5426 4+« P31 s« R 105 | MM10A1479 wix P33 wx S 132
MJG0AT950 wix P19 wx K 131 | MUBOA5456 w4+ P17 s+ J 109 | MM11A0245 «x P9 s« E 123
MJ60A1957 s P23 s M 110 1 we P21 o L 102 [ MM11A0702 s+ P9 w E 122
MJ60A2339 s P3 s« B 103 | MUBOA5476 4+« P21 s L 114 | MN10AO135 wix P29« Q 105
MJ60A2352 wx P23 wex M 117 | MUB0A5484 ssx P27 ws P 104 | MN10A0477 wix P9 4w E 142
MJ60A2359  wix P25 wex N 132 | MJUBOA5508 4ss P19 ssx K 139 | MN10A1456 wex P11 v F 121
MJ60A2364 i+ P21 s L 125 | MUBOA5601 45 P15 s« H 125 | MN10OEO175 v P9 e« E 145
MJ60A2426 s+ P5 s C 125 | MUBOAS770 s+ P13 sx G 106 | MN6OAO4T1 wix P19 v K 130
MJ60A2429 s P5 s« C 118 | MUBOAB339 ssx P25 sex N 142 | MNGOAO837 wix P19 e K 102
MJ60A2434 o P15 H 129 | MUB0AG456 4sx P21 s L 130 | MN60A2742 sx P19 s K 112
MJ60A2454 o P21 s L 118 | MJBOAB508 wx P13 ws G 102 | MN70A2456 s+ P17+ J 123
MJ60A2476 o« P3 s B 131 | MUBOAG60T wsx P23 s M 130 | MN82A0192 wx P19 e K 105
MJ60A2477 o P23 o M 114 | MUBOAB770 wx P9 s E 143 | MN82A0551 s P19 s K 107
MJ60A2484 . P23 s M 128 | MUB0A7339 wsx P3 s B 127 | MN82A1154 s P19 e K 108
MJ60A2508 wx P27 v P 119 | MJB0A7508 wx P13 s« G 101 | MN82A1192 s P19 4 K 106
MJ60A2571 s P29 i Q 101 | MJB0A7601 wsx P19 s K 137 | MP10B0554 o P9 o« E 140
MJ60A2601 o« P3 i« B 110 | MUBOAB339 s P3 s+ B 132 | MP41A0838 wix P19 s K 115
MJ60A2682 i« P21 ws L 133 | MJ60AB508 w+ P7 4+ D 122 1 o P35 s T 119
MJ60A2722 s+« P15« H 104 | MJUBOABGOT ok P7 4w D 119 | MP60A1187 s P9 e E 141
MJ60A2742 s P17 v J 127 | MJB0A9339 wsx P13 sx G 110 | MP69A0838 ik P35 i T 120

38



— MEMO

PLK-J6040R




— MEMO

PLK-J6040R



— MEMO

PLK-J6040R




=EBERUIEH
BELEDERTFRAESE

FADRT LEBEALR HasatEsh BEmiass )L—7 T100-8310 HEHATFRARIDN 2-7-3 GRHEE L)
REREFEES (03)3218-6631 HKFKFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHRMIE, BEYLGLICHBREERTTHIENHYETDTI TRIZEL, 2017 £ 9 A 1ERL
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Sept. 2017



